
-- -

..

* *

.

s- sr / &a*w p p OA og y
[[[/[[[[$, AUBURN HILLS, MI 48057 U.SA

3 (313) 377 4993< !

6

h $ECO,P 3,13) 377 @ 3July 18, 1990
, p

a' * EASYLINKn $2019432

Home et the " Duke of nuke".Mr. Jonathan Armenta
USNRC Investigations
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Region #4

. parkway Central Plaza Building
611 Ryan Plaza Drive
Suite 1000

,

Arlington, TX 76011

ret General Fasteners

Dear Mr. Armente!
'The purpoac of this letter la to provide follow up information

associated with your fastener investigation visit at Energy Steel
& Supply Co. cn June 12, 1990 and our telecon of July 13, 1990.

As you know the General Fastener Company was audited by ES&SC on
H a y' .16, 1986 and approved to supply safety related fasteners on-
June 12, 1986. The approval was based on the audit and their
commitment to comply with the requirements of 10 CFR 50 Appendix
B and 10 CFR Part 21. On November 10, 1987 the General. Fastener
Company was removed from the ES&SC AVL as a result of my review
of the original audit report and subsequent follow up and
verification visit at General Fastener on November 7, 1987. Atthe time of my visit further follow up action was not conaldered
necessary due to the historical performance record of General
Fastenera and their obvious ability to maintain traceability of
their products as verified during the follow up, visit.

Removal of General Fastener from our AVL was considered sufficient
action as the deficiencies of General-Fastener were not conalderedsufficient enough to doubt the confidence in the materiala
previously supplied. Bare in mind that this was also prior to our
knowledge of the fraudulent f astener problems in the industry.
Since your visit on June 12, 1990 ES&SC has re-opened the General
Fastener Audit and have made the following determinations and
progress

ES&SC records indicate that there were eighteen (18) total
" Safety Related" purchase orders to General Fasteners. A
breakdown of the records for these purchasen la listed on the
following page.

,

ASME F ASTENERS CABDON STEEL.HIGH SinENGTH LOW ALLOI, AttO,Y STAINLESS rLATE. BARS . SHAPES P1f. FITTINGS FLANGES

9102060133 910116 ~

,3]PDR QA999 EMVESSC
99901106 PDR

. . . . . _ . . . . . . . . . . . . . .__----_--J



. .- -- - - -. -..-~ - -. -. .. - -

'

|; *

()()
CXX) |

LXJ
J. Armenta

'USNRC
July 18, 1990
Page 2

1986 & 1987 ES&SO PURCHASE ORDERS TO GENERAL FASTENER COMPANY
10 CFR 50 APPENDIX B & 10 CFR PART 21 APPLIED

ES&SC ES&SCES&SC ,

POW NANUFACTURER SO#- CUSTONER-
...... .......................... .... ..................

605027 GENTA SUPPLIED C OF C ONLY 1679 - ILLINOIS POWER
"606024 CARPENTER TECH CORP. 1745 -

607049 GENFA SUPPLIED C OF C ONLY 1839 - HUNTER CORP.
9

609054 1997 - NEBRASKA PUB. PWR."

610012 SUPERIOR WASHER 2105 - VERNONT YANKEE
KEYSTONE THREADED PRODUCTS
B & G NANUFACTURING

610032 KEYSTONE THREADED PRODUCTS 2061 - DETROIT EDISON

610073 B & G MANUFACTURING 2093 - HUNTER CORP.

611024 2148 - VERNONT YANKEE"

611037 LAKE ERIE SCREW 2158 - ALABANA POWER

701050 B & G NANUFACTURING 2383 - DELL POWER

| 3 702007 INFASCO 2408 - VEPCO:
i

'

| 702099 2495 - HILL PWR/ DUKE FWR"

-- 703025 e' GENFA C OF C ONLY 2546 - ROCNESTER GAS "'

704062 B L G MANUFACTURING 2688 - VEPCO .

706025 2844 - CONSUNERS POWER"

2862 - NEBRASKA PUB. PWR.706030 INFASCO -

706042 NIPPON FASTENER 1898 - HUNTER CORP.
INFASCO
ONO NANUFACTURING ,

KAWASAKI STEEL

710033 ONO NANUFACTURING 3232 - NORRISON'CONST.
SUNITONO NETALS.

M

SY.
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' July 18, 1996
page 3 l

The General Fastener Company (GENFA) was contacted on June.25,
1990 via telephone and letter. I discussed the attuation with Mr.
John Hall, GENFA product Quality Control Manager. At this time I
was advised by him that the personnel responalble for the quality
entsurance functions during the time period in question are no
longer with the company. I requested that GENFA submit documented
evidence.of their audita of the suppliers listed on the previous
page for the time period in question. He replied that they did
have audits but was not sure about the period in. question since
he was not employed at GENTA then. He said he would supply
whatever information he could. On July 6, 1990 I received a fax
copy of their audit of INFASCO from Mr. Hall.

Subsequent conversation with Mr. Hall and Mr. David Grossman,
GENFA Vice president and General Manager revealed that they weree'
currently examining their files for information requested by you.
They informed me that the previously transmitted audit of INFASCO
was the only information they could supply. Any additional
information should be requested from you aince they are
forwarding copies of all their documentation to you. I advised
Mr. Groesman that I would also like copies for our files, but he
replied that they have supplied all the-information that they
could for now and that the NRC was satisfied with their operation
and the documentation supplied.

I discussed the options that I felt GENFA abould pursue to verify
compliance with Mr. Groamman but he replied that they were not
f easible at this time.

| In reference to our telecon of July 13, 1990 you advised me that
you have succeamfully traced the material to the manufacturers and,

'

that the investigation la still open. You explained that no
further action need be taken by ES&SC in this matter except as
advlaed by your administration. Should further action be required
please advise in writing no that the appropriate action can be
taken in a manner consistent with and non-intrualve to your
investigation.

.-
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J. Armenta
USNRC
July 18, 1990
Page 4

Enclosed you will find a copy of the INFASCO Audit you requested
along with copies of correspondence relating to_this matter.

You have the complete cooperation of Energy Steel & Supply Co. in
dealing with the above matter. Should you require additional
information or asalatance do not hesitate in contacting me.

.

'

Very truly yours,

" ~

Robert J. Paton
Vice prealdent,
Quality Assurance

RJP/a
ce! M. Hitchell

T. Fabbri
GENFA audit file
QA file

Enclosurent INFASCO Audit (5 pagem) .

letter - J. Hall 6/25/90 (2 pages)'-
,

'

letter - D. Brockwell 11/10/87 (2 pages)-
memo - M. Mitchell 11/7/87 (1 page)
letter - H. Aplin G/12/86 (1 page)
letter - M. Mitchell 6/10/86 (1 puge)-

letter - H. Aplin 5/28/86 (1 page)
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CENERAL TAs7ENT.K$ CDiff'AHf
$ lit CONT F. ACTOR..

QUALf 7Y ASSilRA!!CE AUDIT

( _ _

|$0]*
_

SUPPLIER
__

INFASCO DIV. IVACO INC. Sl'PPLIER fil CONTOPJtANCE YE.e NO __
_ _ _

ADDPIS5
700 OUELLl:TTE STREET CORRECTIVE ACT1011 REQU1FID YE5 11 0

411Y 51 AIL 21P CODL

liARI EVILLE OUEBEC CANADA JOL IJO JURC. AS$1STAl!CE P.EOUTRED YES NO

PHONC i10. a
,

E!!C'O ASSISTANCE REQUIRED YES NO514-658-8741 -

n t T g y ;r g IL yj,1>,1,,j;n _ ,,,c n r i n 7 n p3Tr ,

h /. A A __

$0. ",$. 4L'

(j > / ' '/ POSS. AWARDEE SEE

roINTS POINTS J.El'A RE 5_.

1. Are written proceduren available? Yes 15

A. Quality Control Manual? Ye8
,

'

B. Organizationa,1 Chart? Yo8

C. Plow Chart? Yen
. .

.

2. Personnel 5-

Engineering 6 P r od u c t ion __4 9 6 Inspection 9

; 3. Product CateCories 5
|

| Safety customer Design Standard X
|

|

4. Parts being processed for which of General rasteners 5

l Company customers? C.M.*

5. Drawings and Specifications Control 10

A. Available to Inspection? Ye8
-.

. .
,

B. Are Specificat. ions Current? Y95 '

.
.

_
--

,

C5?
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Ct3ERAl. TASTElitRS COMPAllY -
SLIBCONTILACTORS'

; # QllA1,lTY ASSilRANCE At!DIT
i

SilPfl.1ER 5,

POSS %'ARDCD SEE''

i P01NTS POINTS PJ.MA fD*.S

.

6.- Cage Control.

15

A. Calibration traceable (f.S. Bureau of Standards 7h X

B. Trequency of Calibration _ Recorded _ Yes
. .

.

C. Company _ Frank J. Cox Fersonnel
TCronto

7.- Tes Equipment
10

A. Calibration Schedule see notes. ~ X..

; B.1.ist Equipment and Capacities see notes ,- X

liardness As.'per speelfica- Scale . ItB - RC * *

tions
Tensile '120f 000.lbs max *

..

.

(.. 8. In-Process Inspe.ctions and Control .
'

,

15,

. ,

;-,

A. }{evt Q.C. Ihspection summary card
X -

.

B. By whom?_See noten-
'

.

C. Records? Q.C. Inspection summary card
,

i

j 9. Control'of Non Conforming Articles
15

A. llow Identified?_ Red tag
_

B. Corrective Action Procedure 7_ Yes,

*

C. Records? Yes
,-

.

.{

10.. lleat Treat 8

|..

A. Is a' furnace temperature log. maintained? Yes -5
'

,

Type .Q.C. Inspection summary card
. .'

. Frequency _ 1 test /2' hours
-

-

N.*
.

.

_
- | e

.

- . -- - - . _ .. - _ - . _ _ _ .
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CtllLR.AL FASTENERS COMPAllY
''

SUllC0HTMCTORS
qtrALTTY ASStf uNCE Al@!T-

r.
_

SUPPLIER POSS. AWARDED SEC
P01 HTS POIN7S RDtARKS

\

10. Heat 'Irent

B. Is length of the time the parts are in the furnace 5-

regulated ?._ continous belt type furnaces
.

licu? Delt speed-convoyeur

C. Is furnace atmosphere checked? Yes 15
_

1. Method Dew point

2. Frequency 2 L shif t ' _

3. Gas sample extraction point d i s'c ha rge ,.

4. Carbon content r a n 5.e .357.

D. Is quench media temperature checked? Yes S
.

1. Type, l'ae rmome t:cr-
-

2. Recorded _ Q c. Inspection summary card

E. Is terriering furnace temperature checked? Yes 5

i1. Frequency 1 test /2 hrs _ Recorded _ Q.C.I.S. card

F. In tempering time checked and recorded?_gontinous 5

belt type furnaces
.

C. Is generator operation controlled by atmospheric 10
.

check? Yes .

f1. Metho J_ Dev point.

-

2. Trequency daily

11. Are temperature :alibrations made? Yes 10

la HoW 7._._it and a rd po t e n tiope t e r

2. Frequency ' d y g g g .y
.

.
.

-
.

.

.
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CEllLRAL TASTElltit5 Cot!PAltY,.
SULCol! TRACTORS

QtlALITY ASSilRAllCE AllDIT, ,

t

SUPPLIER POSS AWARDED SEE.

P0111TS POINTS RDtA PJ'. S.
*

I. Are thermocouplea calibrated? Ye8 10

1. How? voltaen vs temperature

2. Frequency 1/ month

3. T ne,[- (chromel - Alume l)f
-

.

J. In process heat treat control checks _ Yes 25

1. Rardn-96 as .ienched_, Yes Trequency S Samples /
1 hour

Yes2. Ha:dness as tempered Frequency 5 namples/
1 hour

3. Check caso depth H/A **

llou t_ n/A

4. Check core hardness Yes 5 samples / 1 hour
-

.

'- 5. Check case hardness N/A

6. Other testa
,

t
I11. Housekeeping 10 i

A. Are all manuf acturing areas clean and orderly? Yes,

B.Nrestorageareascleanandorderly? Yes

'

TOTAL AWARDED FOINTS 200

SURVEY RATING

Survey
Score

180-200 Excellent
160-179 Good
140-159 Sa tis f actory
120-139 Tair

,

Eclow 120 Foor.

s.

| See Remarks-

)
'

.
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CENERAl, TASTENERS'COMPAllY-
'' ''

SUBCONTRACTOR

QUALITY ASSURANCE AUDIT'
,

'

QUESTION
"

llVMBER REMARKS

6 Canadian Central Gauge Laboratory traceabio-to National Research

Council at Ottava.
__

'
-

--

7A Calibration Schedule

Ifaster thread plug gasyes- cace a year~

- every 3 weeksKing Gauges -

.

eve ry- 3 - months :Plug Gauges -

_

every 3 months - rtucrometer - verniers -

Tenstle machine Once a year--
.

eve ry .3 monthsRockwo11 tes ters -

_ _ _

,
_

f

\..
'

. .

B Tenslie Machine
_

Rockwell hardness testors'

.

_ .__

Salt-spray cabinet '

Kocur tester for plating

Ecomet IV - Meta 11ographic polisher i

Storo-zoom microscope .

.

"

,

8A Q.C. Inspection summary card
__

_
4

B 1st- of f inspection performed by Q.Ce ins pe c to r-

at the beginning oficach chift.-

'

C Quality Control Inspection Summary card -
'

.

4e ,

.m

.
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- [ * N 2716 PALDAN DnlVE
g gggff'g i AUGUnN HitLS, MI 48051 U.S.A.

- (p13) 37T-4990
-

'

June 25, 1990 TELECOPY:(313) 317 2338
TELEX:7 poets

|. * E ASYLINK:: 62819432

Home of the " Duke of nuke'.
! Mr. John llall

.

Product Quality Control Manager -

| General Fastener Company
118?O Globe Road.
Livonia, HI 48150-1180

:
'

RE: Vendor Audita '

:
.

Dear Mr. Ita11:
,

Upon reviewing our audit file of your company for the -follow-up
audit of your facility on November 7, 1987 it was found that the
vendor. audit reporta. requested during the November 7th vlait have
not.been supplied for our records. In order to-properly.close
this file it la requested that copies of the required' audits-be
forwarded to ESs.SC as aoon as posalble.

We have nearched our files of purchase' orders to your company
that would require evidence of either subtier vendor audita or
product' upgrade testing in'accordance with 10CFR50.-Appendix ~B and-

.10"FR Part 21. Resulte of this anarch revealed the-following: !
1

There,were eighteen-(18) purchase orders for 1986' .and T198~' that
, would require your company to procure the.materialacfrom an
1 audited and-approved source. .The attached page. containa 1 a listing _

(of the purchase order numbers along 41th tha namen t of- the subtlerL
supp11 era and manufacturera that. General Fastenera Company
procured the material from.for each purchase order. According to
our conversation of todays date, your company can supply copies
of the requested audita if I supplied this listing.

Should you have any further questions do noL~healtate in
contacting me.

.. .

I Very truly yours,

- 7 -

.

l
'

Robert J. Paton
L Vice Prealdent,

.

*

Quality Assurance

RJp/a *

.

cc: M. Mitchell
T. Fabbri,

-
,

QA file
,

enclosure (1)
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-1986 & 1987 ES&SC PURCllASE ORDERS-TO. GENERAL FASTENER' COMPANY
10z CFR 50 APPENDIX-B & 10 CFR PART'21'. APPLIED |. i

k
.! 4,-

'

, ,
.

,

%. ,

C '3 . r

' '

ES&SC PO# HANUFACTURER '{
'

,,

605027 7 GENFA SUPPLIED C OF_ C ONLY .f~ .,

606024 CARPENTER TECll. CORP.- (PRODUCTION ~ THD.; PROD. )

607049 7 GENFA SUPPLIED' C' 0F C ONLY. " .!.

. . .

. ' ., ' . -- . ~~i
'

609054 .+ 7 n" *

.. .

'c*
.s . . , ,

610012 SUPERIOR WASilER ' '

KEYSTONE TilREADED-PRODUCTS i
,

B & G MANUFACTURING ; ,'
#. .

610032 KEYSTONE.TilREADED MRODUCTS + ,t
' '

p, . i- , ;s.
,

610073 B L G NANUFACTURING j-

,

-. )
-

- -
-

,
.

,

611024 - **
"i 1 .

. q || .
,

. . ,,

611037 LAKE ERIE SCREW ' z
J

'

701050 t"" B'& GtMANUFACTURING- Ji j '
. ,

,

.

6 . . ; .. n.'- !. .

702007 INFASCO M , ' . c*-

.I. t. .
,

: Q,.-. .
,
,

~

.,.o- r, .. q,..,

i .b ' - [@' *ppF; 7;[t
'

702099 . . . "- * * *

- . ..- : . !~.

.

7-GENFA:C OF C ONLY - ..
.

'! j:|703025- .

.w . .*. '- ;.
. , . . .. .. , -, j.

'.'..[
'

a704062 . B &|G MANUFACTURING i

-3 y,
, s. , ,

d... .. ; ,. p .. ,. ,

706025- ' ' ' * . " . . j, ,i . M.,' -
- "

2.
,

,t a, s 1-< ,.

706030- INFASCO: J 1)# . f.; . . .
. . , ' ,,1

*-! :
. .p >

. .

t; a.. ., ,

.

.e

7P5042 ..'. ' NI PPON . F ASTEN ER ,+),]:j,'' , . '' 'q ,;
.

e,]7.j 2#, .
q'.

.: ,. .

d ,,'8 /.
,,

INFASCO- ,|'-
. ..,.,

ONO: MANUFACTURING -KAWASAKI.S. TEEL.!i',. |
'

2

. n,
-

.

710033 ONO MAAUFACTURING -- SUMITOMO = METALS i
'

,' ;. ' .*
.

' . ' ' , '';&
*

s[:* / .'; "
' ' e,. ,.

' ., , . ,, -- - -
. . . .

,
' .

' V,
3

. ,

i. . . , . ;
,

.

5- |
'

.

!* ,;
^ '
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Nevernber 10, 1987-

Mr.=Daryl Drocitwe l l _
.

Quality Control Manague
General Fasteners Contpany ,

11020-Globe Road
Livonia, MI 40150-1180 ,,

- . .

RE s. ESF.5C Audi k ' Response; ..

.May 16,4 1986 Audit- 1

Dear Mr. Brockwell

I would liite - t o t ake this opportunity to-.thank you, Bob Ratnsey.-
and Druce MacDougall - for your hospi t m'11 by and cooperat ion during
rny visit of your f aellity on Nevernber 7, 1987. The- tour ~ of your
new facility and technological additions 1 % o your opet*at ions ,

'proved to be very Ernpress i ve. L Add i t i onal ly - 1 - would like-to thank.
you for your t irne and cooperat ton- during rny -follow ~ up verif1 '
cat ion of the writ ten responses toJ our audit . or, your facility on' 1

May 16, 1905.
~'

.

As a result of.rny discussion with you:and observations found
:iduring erny- vi n i t , your f acility han: been placed on an ~ acceptance

st at un for corntnercial purchases.only. Acceptance'for "BaretyzRe-
lated" purchasen'has been placed-in7annunepproved| status pending-
a resurvey of- your f acility for cornpliance -to reDulatlenn
=10 CFR 50 AppendlH D, ANSI-N45.2,-and 10 CFR._Part 21,,through,
veri fication Lof obJoet Ive evidence or audit recorninendat ions; fo e
corrective actions as outlined in our approval 4 1., t t er d a t u d ._
June 12, 1986 :nd:as listed oa -pagu - two of- this let t er. ..

i.

,

4

.

$
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!
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The following are_ audit recoentnend a t i ons needed to be addresned
to coroply with the above regulations in addition to those you
have already i rnp l erne n t ed.

1) The inanual needs to reference 10 CFR 50 Appendix B.

2) t rap l ernent a controlled " approved vendors list" of audited
suppliers. .

3) Docurnanted evidence of site audits of suppliers of "Barety
*

Related" enaterials and special pr'oc e s s e s.

4) GA/DC should review and approve pi'ocurernent doeurnent e prior to
their release to assure that all quality and contractual
req ui rernent s are included and that the vendor is an approved
source. This should be accotoplished _ by documented veri fiable
meann.

Please advise rn e of your progress in cornpl e t i ng the above actions
so that a reveri f y to veri fy thern can be arranged. If I could_be

toof lany f urther assistance to you piense do not hesitate
,

l contact me.

Very truly yours,

.

M-

Robert J. Paton
GA finnaDer

n-

i e. ,

RJP/s
encionures

.

O

.
.

e,s**

,
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|- ItJTRA-COMPANY M1:MORANDUM
| -

t TO MICHAEL R. MITCHELL DATE rNOVEMDER 7,.- 1987|
' :

FROM: RODERT J. PATON UA MGR.

| SUBJECT: GENERAL FASTENERS *

|

[

,

1

On Noventber 7, .1907 as pat t of out f tour of General Fasteners new
facility,-I rnet with the Genet al Fas tener Co. . personnel involved in
their quality-function to verify irnpl eroent at ion of our May.1G, 1986
Audi t' recornniend at lens. -- The Genera l Fastener Co. personnel . nie t .with are+

as follows) Daryl Brocl<well, QC Mgr.I Deb Ratnsey, Sales MUr-1: and Dan
Ro bet't s, QC Inspector. Aud i t recorarnendab lons 'and act ions taken to date-
by Genetral. Fasteners are as.followss

,
,

1) Recornrnend Manual re ference to 10 CFR 50 Appendia D and 10 CFR Part
21, wi th pos t ing requirernent s of 10 CFR Part.21.*

a) Action: November 1987 Revised DC Manual references 10 CFR Part 21
and ANSI N45.2-77 as requirernunt s rnet by their-QC Manual.1 The-
Atontle Energy Reorganization Act and 10 CFR Part Et arte now posted
on their bulletin board and available i n the DC of rice.

2) Recernenend iniplenientat lon .of en Approved Vendors List of audited-
suppliers.

'

a) No objective evidence of action t aken;' discussed possible inethods-
traplernent at ion wi th Daryl.

3) Recotornend implernent at ion of si t e audits of their suppliers of-
Safety Related Material and Special' Processes.:

a) I was advined by Bob Ramsey that they have audited-two suppliers
for this-purpose, but he could not produce object ive- evidence of
audits, and' advised that Herb Aplin Itnown uhere |they are and that-

[ they could be provided'when he re t urns t o work on rno'nday.
*

l

!' 4) - Recornniend that QA/DC review and sign of f on Barety |Related
procurenient doeurnent s pelor to their release to assure quality.

.

requirernents and purchase order requirernent n -arei cont ained on the
'

j order.

a) To this date no action has been t aken to correct ' this. This.
rnat her wan. discussed with Daryl and Bob, and they advised me that
they would develop;a s y s t ern to correct this prob l ern.

'

o
.

FlO7 Rev. 1-
'8-1-86

''
, py ' . '4
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E N E'R GJY STEEL a suentr ca.
DETROlt . NASHVitLE ~ .

GENERAL OFFICES.

- 1681 W. HAMLIN RD.
ROCHESTER. MI 46063 5207 -
3t08530010,

,

. '

June 12, 1986
*

Mr. .!!erbert !!. Aplin

Quality Control Manager-
General Fasteners Co.
11820 Globe Ed.-

Livonia, MI 48150-1180:
e

. ' '

pes Q. A. : Audit, May 16, 1986- .'
~ Our -letter dated May 28, 1986
Your letter dated June 10, 1986.

- L

Dear Mr. Aplint
t.

*. *

Thank you for your prcept response to my letter of .May 28, 1986. .
.

Based on your cemnitment to address 10 crn 50 Appendix 8 and .10 CFR Part.|

21, in addition to ANSI N45.2, we are approving you for the products arr.1 -
services you supply,

A review of the implementation of these items will' be ' reviewed- for f
'

c )

compliance during our next audit of your f acility.

. A response.to this letter is not required.
7
1

l

Sincerely,
-

.

.

Michael it. Mitchell .

President
.

I
r .

,

|.= .

MRMikp
'

.

'-
. .

*
.
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*
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Juno 10, 1986 -

,

:

Energy Stocl ~ l, Supply Co. 7

1681 W. Itamiin Road: i
Roches ter , ill- 48063-$207 . .

Attn tir. Pilchact R. Hitchc11'

Dear .Hr. !!itchell
'

'

,.

llave your' letter of May 28,-1986, and ' wlsh to - advise' tha t wo
shall make the necessary .edjustments' In our manunt to
satis fy your comments Lin paragraphs I and II.- We'shall mise-

adjust our internoi procedures 'so as to have our quality
Control Manager sign of f on every order Iseued by us for
materlal to be shipped-to'you;

We shall .be looking -forward to ;scrving your f astener ' requirements.
'Since el ,

'b&hV' ~
.

. lierbor t II.L Aplin*

Quality Control Hanager

It!!A/rkm

*
,

.

.,

I
!

..

4

8

11020 GLOBE'ftOAD ' LIV O NI A. MICHIG AN 481501100 * (313) ~ 5919500'
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'
ENERGY STEEL a s u o p t r c a.

'

DEinOf f . N ASHVILLE
, GENERAL OFFICES

.

160 l~W. H AMt.f N no.
' MOCH EST ER, MI 480636207

313-853 0010
~

4

. .

Iby 28, 1986

Ftr. Herbert Aplin-

G. A. Manager
General Fasteners
11820 Globe Road
Livonia, HI 48150-1180

Cear Mr. Aplin:

In response to the survey of your facilities conducted on May 16, 1986 by
our tit. Paul Scheners. and the corresponding visit by our Q. A tunager,
William Snedy on May 21, 1986, I wish to inform you that we have ,

conditiotally approved General Fasteners Corporation. *

Based upon your discussion with our Mr. Snedy, the follcuitrJ issues nust
be addressed in order for you to be in full cecpliance with the
requirements of 10 CFR 50 Apperxlix B and 10 CFR Part 21.

1) Although your O. A. Manual rmets the intent of 10 CFR 50 Appendix
B, you do not specifically nuke the statennnt that it meets these

,

requirermnts and;
II) Do not address the posting and reporting requirermnts of 10 CFR,

,
Part 21 (reporting of defects or nonconformances) andt- .

.

III) .There is no provision in your nenual to control the purchasing of
" Safety Related" products or services frcm only approved
.(Audited) vendors. A reccmmndation sculd be to have responsible
Q.A. personnel sign of f on each purchase order as revica and
acceptance of the vendor that material was purchased frem.

The above observations (I, II, III) nust be addressed for ccmpliance to -

the apprepr'. ate regulations. Please respond in writing at your ear.11ent
convienern so that we may close our survey. '*

'

If we can be of any further assistance to you please do not hesitate to'

contact nn. - -
,, , ,

'

very truly yours,
" "

-.

,

; -

.

:
Michael R. Hitchell -

,

,

MnM/11z .

cc: William Snedy .

cAnDeN STELL HIGH SfnEHOTH Low AL,LoY = At.LoY STAlHt.E SS . PLAf t . gAn3 SHAPES .lHOUSimAL SUPPLIES

.
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~8 ?? ?[#PP!f bfiir fM M-* M * N E* *y WORLD HEADOUARTERSa e / ' ,tg [m 2715 PALDAN OR!VE
g g[[gg j AUBURN HILLS. MI 480S7 's.S.A.

(313) 377 4 990

/\ TELECOPY: (313) 377 '233SNovember 14, 1990 /\ TELEX: 798815
* * EASYLINK:: 62819432 a

Gentlemen h oW0se oNe".
Morrison Construction
LaSalle County Station
2601 N. 21st Road
Marseilles, IL 61341

RE: General Fasteners Company
11820 Globe Road
Livonia, MI 48150-1180

Dear Gentlemen

During a recent review of vendor files, we have discovered that
General Fasteners Company who was on the Energy Steel & Supply
Co. (ESSC) Approved Vendors List from June 12, 1986 until
November 10, 1987, for the supply of NON-ASME " safety-related"
fasteners, did not provide certain Certificates of
Compliance /Conformance (COC's) as required-by our purchase
orders.

ESSC now believes that there is the possibility that some of the
fasteners provided to us by General Fastener may not have been
provided under the quality assurance requirements of 10 CFR 50
appendix B, or the requirements of 10 CFR Part 21.

l The orders in question cover material we have provided you on
the attached ES&SC Certificate of Conformance.

ALL material ordered by ESSC from General Fasteners, Inc. was
ordered correctly. ALL of our purchese orders to General
Fauteners Company required them to provide material under the
provisions of their Quality Assurance Manual audited and approved
by ESSC, and in accordance with the provisions of 10 CFR 50

| appendix B and 10 CFR Part 21.

During this time period General Fasteners Company supplied
| fasteners for a total of eighteen (18) orders. Of the total of
'

eighteen orders, seven (7) orders were furnished with Certified
Mill Test Reports (CMTR's) as required, but we did not receive
General Fasteners Companys Certificate of Compliance (COC), or
the COC provided was incomplete.

ASME FASTENEAS CARBON STEEL-HIGH STRENGTH LOW ALLOY ALLOY-STAINLESS PLATE BARS. SHAPES P!PE. FITTINGS FLANGES
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Page 2

We n acted General Fastener, Inc. to obtain the|COC's for the
seven (7) orders that had missing or incomplete COC's. We were
informed by General Fasteners company that they have had several-
CA Manager changes and that the people responsible for providing.
the COC's were no longer onployed by General Fasteners Company,
could not find the files that would have contained-the:COC's, and
therefore, would not be-able to furnish COC's.-

.

Additionally,-we have requested copies of audits which were
supposedly conducted by General Fasteners Company for the supply
.of material that was furnished.to ESSC, but'have.only received
one audit it. response to our_ request. -We feel there;should have.

,

been at-least eight audits conducted.
. - )

We wish to point out'that we have never_ experienced-a single: a
quell'.y problem'with any; material furnished by_ General Fasteners '

Company, but since they are_ unable to furnish COC's~and' provide
~

objective evidence-of procuringLthe' materials in accordance'with'
the-requirements of'10 CFR 50~ appendix B and 10 CFR Part-21, we
must consider the_ possibility that any fasteners furnished to.
ESSC with the roquirements of 10 CFR 50 appendix B-or:10z CFR Part-
21 imposed, may not have been furnished,under their= Quality-
Assurance Program as required.-

Therefore, we request _you reviewLthe' attached CofC and= evaluate
the installation / application of the fasteners to determine their
suitability _for use. Since the material-furnishedLto-you=was
purchased by ESSC as'" safety-related" no additional: testing or-
upgrading was performed.

ESSC nas been in contact-with the NRC concerning this matter. We
would appreciate your responding-to this-letter _no11ater than-
February 1,.1991, to advise us.of your disposition on this-

3

material.

If-you have any questions please do not hesitate.to contact me.

Very truly yours,

2&Jtc fs an-,

Robert .'paton
Vice' President,
Quality Assurance. .;

|

|
'

RJP:m

cc: File

Attachments

i

|
o .

.-. < . ~ _ _
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AUBURN H LS 8057,

'. 4 ###Nff#. ' 13'3)377d * @. Statement of Conformance
L ,

DATE

Fbrrison Construction OUR E O
l. LaSalle County Station

2601 N.-21st Rd. .youR%CER NO.
'

|-
Marseilles, IL 61341

Ft3 1867

ITEM OUANTITY DESCRIPTION HEAT OR REFERENCE NO.

1. 100 pcs FLA'IWASHER 1/2a 710033-

1

Tnis is to certify that the material furnished for your order and described above, complies to the requirements of the applicable
material specifications, as reported on the attached copies of the manufacturer's certified materiel test reports, and meets ail re,
quirements of your purchase order,

,

(THE FOLLOWING APPLY AS (NDICATED)

G This is to certify that the material Suppied for y;ur order conforms to the requirements of specification.-
um %AM

O This is to certify that the material furnished for your order was supplied in accordance with our identification and verification ' '

program per the quality requirements of ASME Section W. Division 1. Sub-article NA 3700/NCA 3800 and comp |les to the ap.
plicable requirements, as specified, of ASME . Sect!on l!!, Subsection , Class - Edition .,

Addenda.- -
,

O This is to certify that repair by welding was not performed on the material described above.

O This is to certify inat to ine best of our knowledge inis materiat, during the manufdcturing prccesses, tests and inspections,
has not come into direct contact with mercury or any of its compounds nor with any mercury containing devices employing a
single boundary of containment.

Q This is to certify that your order was furnished in accordance with the -following specifications and/or procedures:
10 CFR 50 'Ange.nMx B. 10 CFR Part 21 apply

@ This is to certify that this order was supplied in accordance witn our Quality System Program, Revision
~

'7
'

,

Dated 9-12-86

O This is to cortify inat tnis order was supplied in accordance with our.ouality system certificate number (oSC Sil) which ex-
pires on 10 17 09. *

ENER YSTEEL nmrca
i

_. 2 )
| AurHCAIZEo '' ' '

Kelly A. Pratt, 0.A. Coordinator-
FORM *F.121 .

. .. _ , - . - - - . . . _ . -- , - . . - . . _ -, , - , _ , . .. .......d.,~.'



. _ . ._. _ _ _

,

i
|

ler / forSder
g ff//gggg

. 27 6 ALD N DR VE
AUBURN HILLS, MI 48057 U.S.A.

. (313) 377 4990

TELECOPY:(313) 377 2338,/\, $E
88 5November 14, 1990

y 8M
* *Gentlemen

Hunter Corporation
1c/o Commonwealth Edison

101 Shiloh Blvd.-
,

Zion, IL- 60099

RE: General Fasteners Company
11820 Globe Road
Livonia, MI 48150-1180

Dear Gentlemen

During a recent-review of vendor files, we_have discovered that
' General Fasteners Company who was on the Energy Steel &' Supply;

Co. (ESSC) Approved Vendors-List from June 12, 1986 until
November le, 1987, for the supply of_NON-ASME " safety-related"

,

! fasteners, did not provide certain Certificates of
Compliance /Conformance ( COC' s ) as' required.by-our purchase
orders.

ESSC now believes that there-is the possibility-that some.of the
fasteners provided-to us by General Fastener may not.have=been
provided under the quality assurance' requirements of;10.CFR'50
appendix B, or the requirements of 10 CFR Part 21.--

The orders in question cover material we.have provided you.on
the attached ES&SC Certificate of Conformance.

ALL material ordered by ESSC from General Fasteners, Inc._was
ordered correctly. Okk of our purchase orders.to General
Fasteners-Company required them to provide material under the

| provisions of their Quality Assurance Manual audited and approved
by ESSC, and in accordance with the provisions of 10 CFR:50-

L appendix B and 10 CFR Part 21.
|

| During this time period General-Fasteners Company supplied- -

| fasteners for a total _of eighteen (18) orders. Of the total of
| eighteen orders, seven (7) orders were furnished with Certified
| Mi'1-Test Report s - (CMTR' m) as required,.but we did not receive

Geioral Fasteners Companys Certificate of Compliance (COC), or
the COC provided was incomplete.

| ASME FASTENEAS CARBON STEEL-HIGH STRENGTH LOW ALLOY ALLOY STAINLESS PLATE BAAS SHAPES-PIPE FITilNG$ FLANGES

1

. _ . . , , , ._ , . . , - -
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I Page 2

We contacted General Fastener, Inc. to obtain the COC's for the;

seven (7) orders that had missing or incomplete COC's. We were
informed by General Fasteners Company that they have had several
QA Manager changes and that the people responsible for providing
the COC's were no longer employed by General Fasteners Company,
could not find the files that would have contained the COC's, and
therefore, would not be able to furnish COC's.

.

| Additionally, we have requested copies of audits which were
| supposedly conducted by General Fasteners Company for the supply

of material that was furnished to ESSC, but have only received
one audit in response to our request. We feel there should have
been at least eight audits conducted.

We wish to point out that we have never experienced a single
quality problem with any material furnished by General Fasteners
Company, but since they are unable to furnish COC's and provide
objective evidence of procuring the materials in accordance with
the requirements of 10 CFR 50 appendix B and 10 CFR Part 21, we
must consider the possibility that any fasteners furnished to
ESSC with the requirements of 10 CFR 50 appendix B or 10 CFR Part
21 imposed, may not have been furnished under their Quality
Assurance Program es required.

Therefore, we request you review the attached CofC and evaluate
j the installation / application of the fasteners to determine their
! suitability for use. Since the material furnished to you was
'

purchased by ESSC as " safety-related" no additional testing or
upgrading was performed.

ESSC has been in contact with the NRC concerning this matter. We
would appreciate your responding to this letter no later than
February 1, 1991, to advise us of your disposition on this
material.

If you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

(
'

'

Robert J. Paton
Vice President,
Quality Assurance

RJP:m

cc: File

Attachments



' * <-
,

_ _ .

ENER@Y S T E E L- O s U P' P L Y C O, . Q Cert!ficate ct Campilenco
16s1 W. H;mHn Rd. e Arch;st:r, MI 48o63 5207 e (313) 853 6010'

@ Statement of Conformance
'

e
Customer: Date: - 7-30-86Hunter Corporation

. Our Order No.: - 1839- NStorekeeper Receiving- ''

101 Shiloh Blvd. Your Order No.: N-2944
Zion, IL 60099

.

Item Quantity Description Heat or Reference No.
*

,
'

1 100 pcs snLS CAP SCREW FLAT HEAD HEX SOCKET COUNTER,, . 607049
SUNK 1/4" - 20 x 3/4"

'
.

.

6

,

,

'

.). .

, .

This is to certify that the material furnished for your order and described above, compiles to the requirements of -
| tho applicab's material specifications, as reported on the attached copies of the inanufacturer's certified '

material ter,t reports, and meets all requirements of your purchase order.
'

.

(THE Fot.LOwlNG APPLY AS INDICATED)

O This is to certify that the material supplied for your order conforms to the requirements of specification,
g# 7na

,

. O This is to certify that the material fumished for your order was supplied in accordance with our identification =
| and verification program per the quality requirements of ASME Section 111,' Division 1, Subarticle NCA

3800/NA3700 and complies to the appilcable requirements, as specified, of ASME Section Ill, Subsec.-
tion , Class Edition -Addenda.

'

O This is to certify that repair by welding was not performed on the material descritied above.

i O This is to certify that to the best of our knowledge this material, during the manufacturing proceues, tests *

| and inspections, has not come into direct contact with mercury or any of its compounds nor with any.
mercury containing devices employing a single boundary of containment.-

@ This la to certify that your order was furnished in accordance with the following specifications and/or
procedures: 10 CFR 50 accendix B. 10 CFR part 21 anoly '

'

| C This is to certify that-this order was supplied in accordance with our Quality System Program, Re-
| vision 4 : Dated 1-21-85 as audited en.1 f.pproved by Cctmenwealth Edison on 8-29-85.

RNERGY STER %,& S}l2PL CO.
umm .$$$$w M

Wi_1_1iem e. snodv,0.[Manacer-

. . . - . .

, ,- ,. e a, ..-<s
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g/*nM fr )/s P'#"/7/,// s / d AUBURN HILLS, MI 48037

2713 PALDAN DANE $ C;rtificata of ComplianC3
.~ '1

4 f###1T(4 (3 '3) 3** 60 Statement of Conformance
|

DATE
CUSTOMER

Hunter Corporation gylgvj g " 1? 10 "
gStation Construction

101 Shiloh Blvd.
Zion, IL 60099 voUn o DER NO.

N-3005
ITEM OUANTITY DESnA!PTION HEAT OR REFERENCE NO.

| 1, 4 pcs ALL THD ROD 1-3/8" 6 x 12' R/L 9895D-

2 120 pcs HEX HD NUTS 1-3/8"-6 3B8254

I
'

i

|

This is to cartify that the material furnished for your order and described above, complies to the requirements of ti,e apphcable
material specifications, as reported on the attached copies of the manufacturer's certified material'est reports, and meets all re-
quirements of your purchase order.

.,

(THE FOLLOW!NG APPLY AS INDICATED)

@ This is to certify that the material supplied for your order conforms to the requirements of specification
Item 1 ASTM A193 G B7 Item 2 ASTM A-194 G 2H

O This is to certify that the material furnished for your order was supplied in accordance with our identification and verification
program per the quality requirements of ASME Section Ill, Division 1, Sub article NA 3700/NCA 3800 and complies to the ap-
plicable requirements, as specified, of ASME Section iti, Subsection , Class Edition,_

Addenda.

O This is to certify that repair by welding was not performed on the material described above.

O This is to certify that to the best of our knowledge this material, during the manufacturing processes, tests and inspections,
has not come into direct contact with mercury or any of its compounds not with any mercury containing devices employing a
smgle boundary of containment,

@ This is to certify that your order was furnished in accordance with the following specifications and/or procedures:
10 CPR 50 appendix B, 10 CFR part 21, ANSI N45.2

3 This is to certify that this order was supplied in accordance with our cuality System Program, Revision 7
Dated 9 12 RA

,

O This is to cornfy inat inis order was supplied in accordance with our cuality System certificate number (oSc stt) which ex-
. pires on 10 17 89. .

ENERGYSTEEL nemra

b N d* 'hAu f nQnr2Eo '

Kelly A. Pr(att,
'

Q.A. CoordinatorFonM er.t2i

-

_ -.
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AU RN H LS 8 57

.Y 8 S##8/7##, (313) 3774 990 Q Statement of Conformance |

DATE-
STOMER Hunter Corpcration June 24. 1987

OUR ORDER NO.
l c/o Commonwealth Edison

Zion Generating Station __2898
YOUR ORDER NO.,

l 101 Shiloh Blvd.
! 7 inn. TL 60049 N3119

ITEM OUANTITY DESCRIPTION HEAT OR REFERENCE t'O.

1 48 pcs HEX BOLT 7/8"-9 x 3-1/2" ,R45418*

2 48 pcs HVY HEX NUT 7/8"-9 C21157

3 48 pcs FLATWASHER 7/8" 2-38878

.

. i
!

~

This is to cortify that the material furnished for your order and described above, complies to the requirements of the applicable
material specifications, as reported on the attached copies of the manufacturer's certified material test reports, and meets all re-
quirements of your purchase order,

,

.

(THE FOLLOWING APPt.Y AS INDICATED)

3 This is to certify that the material supplied for your order conforms to the requirements of specification.
Item 1 A 't?;-R6n Tt nm 29 A-563-A4 Ttnm 31 A-436-A6 __.

O This is to certily that the material furnished for your order was supplied in accordance with our identification and verification
program per the quality requirements of ASME Section 111, Division 1, Sub article NA-3700/NCA 3800 and complies to the ap.

| plicable requirements, as specified, of ASME Section 111. Subsection , Class Edition,

' Addenda.

O This is to certify that repair by weiding was not performed on the material described above.

O This is to certify that to the best of our knowledge this material, during the manufacturing processes, tests and inspections,
has not come into direct contact with mercury or any of its compounds nor with any mercury containing devices employing a
single boundary of containment.

O This is to certify that your order was furnished in accordance with the following specifications and/or procedures:
10 CFR 50 Accendix B, 10 CFR Part 21, s ANSI N4 5. 2 acolv Packagina

in nccordance with ANSI N45.2.2 Level D
70 This is to certify that this order was suppiled in accordance with our Quality System Program, Revision ,

Dated 9-12-86 . ,
,

O This is to certify inat inis order was suppiled in accordance with our cuality System certificate number (oSc 511) which ex-
pires on 10 17 89. \{

1 ENERGYSTEEL .1wnra

/W f. -

* Au THORIZEo #
WilIiMm C' . Enndy. O_h_ MAnngnr

rORAt sF 121 - ,
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iENERGYSTfft 3,==
-

gfg[[ggL AUBURN HILLS, MI 48057 U.S.A. . ;
(313) 377-4990 i

. ./. i : TELEX: 798815
^

TELECOPY;(313) 377 2338 !

November 14, 1990
* EASYLINK:; 62819432 - r

Mr. John Larson Home ot the " Duke ot nuke".
QA Supplier-Supervisor _

_

Nebraska Public Power. District. ,

P.O. Box 499~ 1

Columbus, NE- 68601'

i

RE: General Fasteners Company
11820 Globe Road
Livonia, MI 48150-1180-

Dear Mr. John Larson

During e recent review-of vendor flies,
. . . .-- - 3, .

we-have:discoverodithat |

General Fasteners. Company who was~on.the Energy, Steel:& Supply:
Co. -(ESSC) Approved Vendors List from1 June'12, 1986 until-
November 10, 1987f-for the supply of NON-ASME " safety-related"
fasteners, did'not: provide certain Certificates of-
Compliance /Conformance'(COC's)cas: required _by.our purchaser j

'
orders.

ESSC now believes that: thsre -'is . the peasibility that _some o'f3 the
fasteners provided'to us by GenerallFastener mav not have'been i-

provided under the. quality assurance requirements,of_.10-CFR 50 - |_

appendix B', or the requiremente'of-10 CFR Part'21. |

a

The orders in question cover. material--we have;provided-you_on
. ,

the attached ES&SC Certificate.of Conformsnce.-

ALL material ordered by-ESSC:from General Fasteners, Inc.Ewas
ordered correctly. &b of our_ purchase orders.to General, ;

Fasteners Company required them to_ provide material-under the
provisions:of_their Quality Assurance _ Manual; audited andsapproved
by'ESSC, and,in accordance with.the_ pro _ visions of 10 CFR.50
appendix B and'10 CFR-Part 21..

During this time period General Fasteners Company. supplied-
,

fasteners for a total of eighteen'(18)- orders. . OfEthe total of-
eighteen orders, seven .(7) orders were: furnished-with; Certified
Mill Test: Reports: (CMTR's) as required,-but we-did not receive
General Fasteners Companys? Certificate:of Compliance ( COC ) ', c or :

,

~the COC provided was_. incomplete.

I

t

1

~

ASME FASTENERS CARBON STEEL-H10H STRENGTH LOW ALLOY ALLOY. STAINLESS PLATE. BARS. SHAPES-PIPE FITTINGS FLANGES'

- .. . - , - ._ . , .,a., u _., _,c.-.a . a ., . .u o . _ , . . - . . -
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We contacted General Fastener, Inc.- to-obtain the COC's for the=
seven (7) orders that_had_ missing-or incomplete COC's._-We were
informed by General 1 Fasteners Company t/et they have had several'
QA Manager changes and that the people responsible for providing-
the COC's were no longer-employed by General Fasteners _ Company,
could not. find the files-that would.have contained-the COC's,:and
therefore, would not bet able to furnish 1COC's.

.

Additionally, we have requested copies offaudits:which were-

supposedly conducted by General-Fasteners Company _for the_ supply-
of material that was furnished to ESSC,'but have only_ received
one audit in response _to our request. We feel there should have
been at~least eight audits conducted.

We wish to point out that we have aever experienced a single
quality problem with any material furnished by General Fasteners
Company, but since.they are-unable to furnish COC's and. provide
objective _ evidence of procuring the~ materials in accordance with +

the requirements of-10.CFR 50 appendix B and 10-CFR part 21,-we
must cor sidor the possibility that any fasteners furnished- to
ESSC with the-requirements of 10 CFR 50_ appendix B or 10 CFR part-

'

21_ imposed, may.notJhave been furnishediunder:their_ Quality.
Assurance program as required.

Therefore,~we request-you review the attached CofC.and evaluate
the installation / application of the' fasteners'toldetermine their,

suitability for-use._ Since the material furnishedEto you.was-
purchased by ESSCLas " safety-related" no. additional;-testing or'
upgrading was. performed.

ESSC has been in-contact with the:NRC concerning this matter. We-
j' would appreciate _your responding to this-letter no later.than

February'1, 1991, to advise us.of your? disposition onJthis
~

'

material.

If you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact me.

l'
Very truly yours,

U h
Robert J paton
Vice president,

| Quality Assurance

RJp;m

ec: ' File =

Attachments

. . . . - , , , . . . - , - , . . , - . , -,,-., ,
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E N E 116 Y CTEEL a s U P P L Y C O. D Certificate of c:mpilancs
1981 W. Hamlin Rd. * Mochester, MI 48o63 5207 e (313) 8s3 6olo |

*

@ Statement of conformance

Cust%mer: Nebraska Public Power Date: Septenber 29, 1986
Cooper Nuclear Station Our Order No.: 1997
Brownsville, NE .6832,1 . Your Order No.: 259964

llein Quantity Description Heat or Reference No. :

1 200 pe i DOLT 1/4" - 20 Utc x 1/2" 609054
,

ie

1 PQS LOClHAStER 1/4' 609054

.

|
.

! '
.

1

.

This is to certify that the material fumished for your order and described above, complies to the requirements of
tha applicable material specifications, as reported on the attached copies of the manufacturer's certified
material test reports, and meets all requirements of your purchase order. . -

(THE FOLLOWING APPLY AS INDICATED) ,

rm8 8 T*9Ulr8m'nt8 I 8Pecmcadon.[t m 1Y "N4W* A'tM'r AYb[N8.II'{n
'

O This Is to certify that the material fumished for your order was supplied in accordance w!!h'our identification .
and verification program per the quality requirements of ASME Section Ill, Division 1, Subarticle NCA-
3800lNA3700 and compiles to the applicable requirements, as specified, of ASME Section Ill, Subsec-
tion . Class Edition Addenda..

O This is to certify that repair by welding was not performed on the material described above.

' O This Is to certify that to the best of our knowledge this material, during the manufacturing processes, tests
and inspections, has not come into direct contact with mercury or any of its compounds nor with any
mercury containing devices employing a single boundary of containment.

@ This is to certify that your order was fumished in accordance with the following specifications and/or
procedures: ._._10 cm 50 Aopendix_B, 10 CER Pnrt 21. ANSI N45.2

5

@ This is to certify that this order was supplied in accordance with our Quality System Program, Re-
vision _. 4.. . Dated 1'''

NERGY STEEL & SU PLY CO ,

h - v(.Cb -Aueraised

Kelly A. Pratt. O. A. Coordinator -
* " ~ mic . o"'O dNES PlPF . Mrrec . rs n.~

. j
- _ . ~ . . . _ _ . ,, .- ,
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f y _ 3715 PALDAN DRIVE @' C0rtificato of Compilance
_

-

-V '

AUBURN 04|LLS, Mi c8057

4 /FMf#. (313) 3** -@ Statement of Contormance -
,

DATE-
CUSTOMER: Nebraska Public Power June 22, 1987

Cooper-Nuclear Station _OUR ORDER NO.
!P.O. Box 98 2862

Brownville', NE 68321 YOUR ORDER NO.

270624
(TEM OVANTITY DESCRIPTION - : HEAT OR REFERENCE NO.

!

5 50 pcs HEX HD CAPSCREW W/ NUT.
each 1/2" x 1" SCREWS B19022

-

1/2" -NUTS RN0252-

6 50 pcs HEX HD CAPSCREW W/ NUT
each 5/8" x 2-1/2" SCREWS A174581.

;15/8"- NUTS JC21036. !

#'PXC0'
, i

b

I

This is to certify that the material furnished for your order and described above, complies to the requirements of the applicable
malerial specifications, as reported on the attached copies of the manufacturer's certified material test reports, and meeis all re.
quirements of your purchase order.

(THE FOLLOWING APPLY AS INDICATED)

Q This is to certify that the material supplied fbr your order conforms to the requirements of specification.
Trem 4, AC R EWIL_ A- 4 4 9 - Sf_G r . 9

NUTS-A-19_4_BcANSIBia-Gr.2H Ytem Ms . SCREWS-A-449-86-Gr. 5 NUTS-A-194-85a Gr. 2H: 6.6.3 applies to all items.
O Tnis is to certiry that ine materiai turnisned for your order was supplied in accordance with our identification and verification

-

program per the quality requirements of ASME Section lit, Division 1 Sub arucle NA 3700/NCA 3800 and complies to the ap.
plicable. requirements, as specified, of ASME Section ill, Subsection . Class Edition,

ns Addenda.
~

O This is to certity that repair by weiding was not performed on the material described above.

C T5is is to certify that to the best of our knowledge this material, during the mar.ufacturing processes, tests and inspections,
'

nas not come into direct contact with mercury or any of its compounds nor with any mercury containing devices employing a
single boundary of containment.

_

Q This is to certily that your order was furnished in accordance with the following specifications and/or-procedures:
10 CFR 50 Annendix B, 10 CFR Part 21, ANSI N45.2 apply

Q This is to certify that this order was supplied in accordance with our Quality System Program, Revision */ .Dated a_ 1_ '$ nA

C This is to certify that this order was supplied in accordance with our Quality System Certificate number (OSC 511) which ex.
i-p res on 10 17 89. '

i

. ENERGYSTEl nwnrca

VffY~ |-. -

AutHORQEo
Q.A [. ManagerWilliam F. Snody.

FonM 8F 121

::
,

s*%

,I

*
,

15

y ,
.
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YS [ WORLD HEADOUARTSRS ;

-

M. UBURN H LLS, 48057 U.S.A.
- (313)377 4990 .

- :

TELECOPY:~(313) 377 2338 | .I
\' TELEX: 798816November 14,~1990- '* EASYLINK:: 62819432 - i

Mr. Michael.J. Fox ~ ' *

Senior QA Consultant'
Consumers Power Co
Palisades Power Plet
1945 W.'Parnall
Jackson, MI 49201

PE: General" Fasteners Company
11820 Globe Road i
Livonia, MI 48150-1180-

!

Dear Mr. Michael J. Fox

During a recent review of vendor . files,' we have - discovered. i. hat =-

General Fasteners Company who was on'.the Energy. Steel.& Supply
.

Co. (ESSC) Approved Vendors List-from-June 12, 1986'unt11:
November- 10,-1987,- for-theisupply-of1 NON-ASME " safety-rel'ated"'
fasteners,-did.not:provice certain Certificates of'
Compliance /Conformance -(COC's) ~ as required by our purchase i

orders.

ESSC now believes that thereLis,the possibility that.some'of:the
fasteners provided to us:by General-Fastenerimay not have been-
provided under the quality asaurence requirements of;10-CFR 50=
appendix B, or the requirements _of 10 CFR Part 21'.

The orders in question cover material.we have providedLyou on
the attached ES&SC Certificate of Conformance.,

.

|-

ALL-matcrial1 ordered by ESSC from General Fasteners,=Inc. was
ordered correctly. 6% of our purchase orders to General
Fasteners Company required them to provide material'undcr the.
provisions of their Quality. Assurance Manuel audited and' approved
by ESSC, and-in accordance with the provisions'of:10:CFR 50
appendix B-and 10 CFR Part 21.

During this time-period General Fasteners Company supplied
fasteners for a-total of eighteen (18) orders.- LOf- the total:of
eighteen orders, seven (7) orders were-furnished with Certified
Mill Test Reports (CMTR's)- as required, but we did not receive

~

General Fosteners-Companys Certificate of Compliance'(COC),,or-

-the.COC provided was-incomplete.
t

!

--

ASME FASTENERS CARBON STEEL-HIGH STRENGTH LOW ALLOY ALLOY STAINLESS PLATE < BARS SHAPES 4 PIPE FITTINGS-FLANGES .

i

_ . . - - ,. . . , , , , - - . -. ._ . _ - . _ . .-
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bb
hbnkactedGeneralFastener,We Inc. to obtain the COC's for the

seven (7) orders that had missing or incomplete COC's. We were
informed by General Fasteners Company that they have had several
QA Manager changes and that the people responsible for providing
the COC's were no longer employed by General Fasteners Company,
could not find the flies that would have contained the COC's, and
therefore, would not be able to furnish COC's.

* Additionally, we have requested copies of audits which were
supposed 1/ conducted by General Fasteners Company for the supply
of material that was furnished to ESSC, but have only received
one audit in response to our request. We feel there_should have
been at least eight audits conducted.

We wish to point out that we have never experienced a_ single
quality problem with any material furnished by General Fasteners
Company, but since they are unable to furnish COC's and provide
objective evidence of procuring the materials in accordance with
the requirements of 10 CFR 50 appendix B and 10 CFR Part 21, we
must consider the possibility that any fasteners furnished to
ESSC with the requirements of 10 CFR 50 appendix B or 10 CFR Part
21 imposed, ray not have been furnished under_their Quality

i Assurance Program as required.

Therefore, we request you review the attached CofC and evaluate
| the installation / application'of the fasteners to determine their

suitability for use. Since the material _ furnished to you was
purchased by ESSC as " safety-related" no additional testing or
upgrading was performed.

USSC has been in contact with the NRC concerning this matter. We
would appreciate your responding to this letter no later than
February 1, 1991, to advise us of your disposition on this
material.

If you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

7'

Robert J. Paton
Vice President,
Quality Assurance

|

RJP:m
|

cc: File

|

Attachments

|
|

|
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/ AUS RN H LLS M 48057

8 88&lf(d 'W3)U N O @ Statement of Conformance--

OATE
'

";
Consumers Power Co. June 25, 1987

OUR ORDER NO,
Palisades Nuclear Plant
2770.; Blue Star Memorial Hwy. 2844

YOUR ORDER NO,Covert, MI 49043
5019-9659 -OA

'

ITEM OUANTITY DESCRIPTION HEAT OR REFERENCE NO.

2" 6 pcs ALL THD RD 5/8"-11 X 3' 3049E-

.

l

.

This is to certify that the material furnished for your order and described above, compiles to the requirements.of the applicabl9
'

material specifications, as reported on the attached copies of the manufacturer's certified material test reports, and meets all to-
quirements of your purchase order, i ,

(THE FOLLOWING APPLY AS INDICATED)

O This is to certify that the material supplied for your order conforms to the requirements of specification.
ARTM A - 1 4 "t anann.nA

._____

O This is to certify thr ; material furnished for your order was supplied in accordance with our identification and verification
program per the quality requirements of ASME Section 111. Division 1. Sub-article NA 3700/NCA-3800 and complies to the ap-

| plicable requirements, as specified, of ASME Section ,Ill,- Subsection , Class Edition,

Addenda...

[ t fy that repair by welding was not performed on the material described above.

C ,rtify that to the best of our knowledge this material, during the manufacturing processes, Wsts and Inspections,
.. ne into direct contact with mercury or any of its compounds nor with any mercury containing devices employing a1

ndary of containment.

@ a certify that your order was furnished in accordance with the following specifications and/or procedures:
10 CFR 50 APPFNDIX B. 10 CFR PART 21. ANET N45_2 APPT1Y;PACKACTNd _

TN ArenRnANFR tJTTM ANRT Nd; 7? TSVRT. n
_

@ This is to certify that this order was supplied in accordance with our Quality System Program, Revision 7 .

Dated 9-12-86 .

O This is to certify that this order was supplied in accordance with our Quality System Certificate number (OSC Sil) which ex-;
*

i pires on 10 17 89,

MERGYSTEEL ssemra
| f

w 7. m+fa.
| y-

Au T HCn12Eo.
_

7

William.F. Snody, Q.A. Manager
FORM #F.121 -
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f#fR G Y $ TEEL ===-
({ g ff//Pj g [ g AUBURN HILLS, MI 48057 U.SAp *

_ 313) 371-4990(
_

'
' TELECOPY: (313) 377 2338

\;; TELEX:798816
November 14, 1990

-

* EASYLINK:: 62819432 ,

Gentiemen Home of the" Duke et nuke".
. Virginia _ Power Co. >

h Innsbrook Technical Center- ,;
L 5000 Dominon Blvd - !.

|- Glen Allen, VA 23060'

| ATTN: Mgr Licensing & programa _y
I i

-i
RE: General Fasteners Company. ;

| 11820 Globe Road
Livonia, MI-48150-1180 j

!

Dear Gentlemen

During a recent review of vendor files,iwe.have. discovered that
. General Fasteners-Company-who.was onJthe_ Energy 1 Steel & Supply
Co. (ESSC) Approved Vendors: List'from June,.12,=1986 until
November-10, 1987, for-'the supply of NON-ASMEJ" safety-related"

,

fasteners, did not provide certain-Certificates of :

Compliance /Conformance_(COC's)4as required 1by our purchase_

orders.
'

ESSC now believes that.there is the possibility that some of the |
5asteners provided~to us:by. General.Fasteteri s y_not:have been

'

l provided under the-qual-ity assurance, requirements of 10 CFR 50 |
appendix B, or-the requirements of'10LCFR Part;21'. '

The orders in question cover; material we have provided.you.on l

the attached E:3&SC Certificate 'of Conformance.
,

ALL material ordered by ESSC from' General Fasteners. Inc. was
L . ordered correctly. ALL of. our pure hase orders "to ~ General >

| Fasteners Company required them to provide' material under the
provisions of their Qualit/ . Assurance _ Manual -audited and - approved
by ESSC, and in accordance with.the~ provisions _of 10 CFR 50 .

appendix B and 10 CFR Part 21'.

During'this time period. General Fasteners-Company supplied
fasteners for a totel'of eighteen (18) crders. Of the total of
eighteen orders, seven-(7) orders were : urnished with. Certified- "j
Mill-' Tesc. _ Reports ( C M T R '.s ) - a s_ r e q u i r e d , but weidid notireceive

! -General Fasteners Companys-Certificate.o; Compliance -- (COC) , or j

the COC-provided was incomplete.

1
i

f.

ASME FAMTENERS a CARBON STEEL-HIGH STREMlTH LOW ALLOY e ALLOY - STAINLESS * PLATE <8ARS SHt, PES PIPE FITTINGS FI,ANGES
1

|
1L

, _ . _ _ , . . -- -. _. . . _ . ~ . - , _ _. . . . - _ . ,u- .- _. _ . - -
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We contacted General Fastener, Inc.- ~ to obtain'the COC's for.the. .{
-

seven (7) orders that had missing or: incomplete COC's. . We wore-

informed by General Fasteners Company _that they have had-several- !

QA-Manager changes and-that-the people: responsible for providing1 !

the COC's were no longer employed by General Fasteners Company,=L. !
-

could not find the filer'that1would'have contained-_the COC's, and

,

therefore, wouldinot be able-to furnish COC's.

Additionally, we have-requested copies of1 audits which=were
supposedly conductedLby General Fasteners Company for the supply.

,

of material that was furnished to ESSC,Ebut;have-only_ received
one audit _in response.to our request.; We feel there=should have-
been_at least eight audits conducted. ;

We wishuto point out that we have.never experienced _a single-
quality problem with any material. furnished by General' Fasteners-
Company, but sinceuthey areLunable to_ furnish COC's and~ provide ?

objective evidence of procuring the materialsLinfaccordance with- - !

the' requirements-of 10 CFR 50= appendix B and-10 CFR Part-J21, we
_

must consider the possibility thatiany fasteners furnished -tas _
ESSC with the requirements-of 10 CFR 50 appendix;B or 10:CFR Part
21 imposed, may not have' bean furnished under theirLQuality
Assurance Program as required.

Therefore, we request-you review the attached'CofC-and evaluate 5
the -installation / application of' the f asteners tar determine their.
ouitability for use. Since the material: furnished to you . was
purchased by ESSC as :" safety-related" no additional--testing or
upgrading was. performed.

)

ESSC has been in contact'with the;NRC concerning this. matter. We
would appreciate your responding to this letter _.no later then-

,

February 1, 1991,_to advise us of your' disposition on this {material.

If you have any questions please do not hesitate to contactime.
!

Very truly yours,

'(N) 1 -

Robert JV Paton
'Vice President,
Quality Assurance

I -RJP:m

cc: F1'le

Attachments

.

I

'
i

,- -, .. _r - - , , - - . , . - .m~ -
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[/ s Aue HH ts, 480$7

J f#fA, c/#, GIM 377"'"O @ Statement of Contormance

Virginia Electric & Power 5 lon?
QUR N NQ.Surry. Power Station

Route 650 off Hwy. 10 __2.6ER
voVR ORDEA NO.Surry, VA 23833
f' A Y 1?Aa2M

ITEM QUANitTV ' OESCRIPTION HEAT OR REFERENCE NO.

1 995 pct HEX CAPSCREW 1/4"-20 x 2" 680E-366
,

' s''
2 200 pct HEX CAPSCREW- 5 /16 "-l 8 x ' b'[f"" 6803366-

3 191 pcs HVY HEX NUT 1/2"-13 KC8419

4 167 pcs HVY HEX NUT 1/4"-20 409964

5 994 pcs HEX CAPSCREW 5/16"-18 x 1" 680E366

,

I

'

s

This is to certily that the material furnished for your order and described above, complies to the requirements of the applicabie
material speellications, as reported on the uttached copies of the manuf acturer's certified material test reports, and meets all re.
qulroments of your purchase order,

I
(THE FOLt.OWING APPLY AS INDICATED)

Q This is to certify that the material supplied for your ordet p>nforms to the reqdrements of speellication.
Items 1,2,5 ASTM A-193-86 Gr. B7 Item 3,4: ASTM A-194-85a Gr. 2H

O This is to certify that the material furnished for your order was supplied in accordance with our identification and verlllcation
program per the quality requirements of ASME Section ill, Division 1. Sub article NA 3700/NOA 3000 and complies to the ap-
plicable requirements, as specified, of ASME Section lil, Suosection , Class Edition.

Addenda,

O This is to certify that repair by welding was not performed'en the material described abovte.

O This is to certily that to the best of our knowledge this material, dt, sting the manufacturing processes, tests and Inspections,

has not come into direct contact with mercury or angolits compounds not with any mercury containing devices employing a
single boundary of co dinment, -'s,,,,,..

' -

3 This is to certify that your order was furnished in accordance with the following specifications and/or procedures:
10 CFR 50 Apge ncli x n. 10 CPR Part_21_aggly

-

G This is to certily that this order was supplied in accordance with our Quality System Program, Revision . 7 .
Dated 9-17-Rfi

.

O This is to certify that this order was supplied in accordance with our Quality System Certificate number (OSC 511) which eo
pires on 10 17 89.

',

HERGYST El samrca

/7i

hurnosuisc () v -'

Kelly A, Pfatt. O,h. Coordinator i
'

ronuer.m
'

. .. , ,

e
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- ENERGYSTEEL Au%''A^3"L
/ S#ffff f8. (3'33 37#' * 0 fil Statement of Conformance

DATE
WSTOMER: Virginia Power _Iebu gDE 20, 14R7CUR OR NO.tbrth Anna Const. Site

2408Warehouse 10, Route 700
Y UR ONDER Nd.Mineral, VA 23117
SNS-118933

ITEM OUANTITY DE SCRIPTION HEAT OR REFERENCE NO.

~

1 100 pcs. litX CAP SCRD4 5/16' '-18 Utc 2A X 1-1/4 D17867
,

2 100 pcs. litX CAP SCRn4 3/B''-16 Utc 2A X 1-1/4 A 17328

This is to certify that the material furnished for your order and described above, complies to the requirements of the applicable
material specifications, as reported on the attached copies of the manufacturer's certified material tes' reports, and meets all re-
quirements of your purchase order,

)

(THE FOLLOWING APPLY AS IN0iCATED)

Q This is to certify that the material supplied for your order conforms to the requirements of specification.
. S25,,J 429. GR. 8

,

O This is 'o certify that the material furnished for your order was supplied in accordance with our identification and vertlication
program per the quality requirements of ASME Section ill, Division I, Sub article NA 3700/NCA 3000 and complies to the op-
plicable requirements, as specified, of ASME Section lil, Subsection , Class Edition,

Addenda.

O This a to certify that repair by weiding was not performed on the materiai described above.:

O This is to certify that to the best of our knowledge this e'inal, during the manufacturing processes, tests and inspections,
has not come into direct contact with mercury or any of e ompounds nor with any mercury containing devices employing a
single boundary of containment.

1 Q This is to certify that your order was furnished in accordance with the following specifications and/or procedures:
' in rim RA AppFNnTY n, 10 rim PADP *> 1 AppTN

G This !s le certify that this order was supplied in accordance with our Ovality System Program, Revision 7 ,

Dated 9-12-86 ,.
.

O This is to certify that ihis ouer was supplied in accordance with our cuality system certificate number (oSc sii) which ex.
pires on 10 17 89. 'I

ENERGYSTEEL newa

YE > . Qf '

,

Aufsonco ' ' t' '

Kelly A'. PIdtt, Q. A. Coot ditqcr
FORM #F121

-_ . . . _ . - _ .
,
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]s Y S " *#5Ff[ WORLD HEADOUARTERSg'D 2716 PALDAN ORivE" * **

/ g g[[gQ h, d AUDUAN HILLS, MI 4057 U.S.A.
(313) 377-4993

7LLECOPY:(313) 377 2338
TELEX: 798816November 14, 1990 . * EASYLINK:; 62619432

Kome of the" Duke etnuke".

Rochester Gas & Electric Co.
Manager Nuclear Licensing L Safety
49 East Avenue
Rochester, NY 14604

RE: General Fasteners Company
11800 Globo Road
Livonia, MI 48150-1130

Dear Gentlemen

During a recent review of vendor flies, we have discovered that
Geners! Fasteners Company who was on the Energy Steel & Supply
Co. (ESSC) Approved Vendors List from June 12, 1986 until
November 10, 1987, for the supply of NON-ASME " safety-related"
fasteners, did not provide certain Certificates of
Compliance /Conformance (COC's) as required by our purchase
orders.

ESSC now believes that there is the possibility that some of the
fasteners provided to us by General Fastener may nqt have been
provided under the quality assurance requirements of 10 CFR 50
appendix B, or the requirements of 10 CFR part 21.

j The orders in question cover material we have provided you on
i the attached ESLSC Certificate of Conformance,

l
ALL material ordered by ESSC from General Fasteners, Inc. was
ordered correctly. Akk of our purchase orders to General
Fasteners Company required them to provide material under the
provisions of their Quality Assurance Manuel audited and approved
by ESSC, and in accordance with the provisions of 10 CFR 50
appendix B and 10 CFR part 21.

During this time period General Fasteners Company supplied
faateners for a total of eighteen (18) orders. Of the total of
eighteen orders, seven (7) orders were furnished with Certified

i Mill Test Reports (CMTR's) as required, but we did not receive
General Fasteners Companys Certificate of Compliance (COC), or'

the COC provided was incomplete.

i

-.

ASME F ASTENERS. CARBON STEEL HIGH STRENGTH LOW ALLOY ALLOY STAINLESS. PLATE < BARS $HAPES. PIPE. FirTINGS. FLANGES
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We on acted General Fastener, Inc. . to obtain the COC's for the '

i

! seven (7) orders that had missing or incomplete COC*a. We were -

!' informed by General Fasteners Company that they have had several
! OA Manager changea and that the people responsible for providing

the COC's were no longer employed-by General Fastenera company,
could not find the files that would have contained the COC*a, and
therefcre, would not be able to furnish COC's.

~

Additionally, we have requested copies of audits which were
j supposedly conducted by General Fasteners Company for the'aupply

of material that was furnished to ESSC, but have-only receivedL>

._
one audit in response to our request.- We feel:there should.have

| been at least eight audita conducted.
;

; We wish to point out that we have never experienced a single
; quality problem with any material furnished by General Fasteners

Company, but since they are unable to furnish.COC#a and' provide
objective evidence of procuring-the materiale, in accordance with

) the requirements of-10 CFR 50 appendix B and 10 CFR Part 21,.we
must consider the possibility that any fasteners' furnished to

,

ESSC with the requirements of 10 CFR 50 appendix-B or 10 CFR Part
21 imposed, may not have been. furnished under their Quality

j Amaurance program as required..

| Therefore, we request you review the attached Cote and evaluate
! the installation / application of the fasteners to. determine their
i suitability for use.- Since the material furnished to you was-

purchomed by ESSC as " safety-related" no additional-testing'or
upgrading was performed.

.

ESSC has been in contact with the NRC concerning thie. matter.. We
would appreciate your responding to thia letter no.later than
February 1, 1991, to advise us of your disposition on this
material.

'

If you have any-questions please do not hesitate'to contact me.-

Very truly yours,

h
Robert-J. Paton
Vice. president,
Quality Assurance

RJpim

! cc: File
L

Attachments

4

. _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ - _ - , , _ _ . . _ _ . . _ _ _ . , . . _ _ _ . _ . _ . . _ . . _ , ... _ - , _ ,.. .-..-, - . ,_.,-. _ _. _ , _ .- _,,, ~ ..
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8 f#NT N. (3'3I 3??"'93 10 Statement of Conformance

DATE
CUSTOMER: Rochester Gas & Electric thrch 6,1987

Ginna Station OUR ORDER NO.,

1503 Lake Rd. - 2545
Ontario, NY 14519 VdA QRDER NO.

'

to-10616-BJD t

ITEM OUANTITY DESCRIPTION HEAT OR REFERENCE NO.

.

2 50 pcs BOLT 3/8"-16 x 2-1/2" 703025

3 50 pcs tur 3/8"-16 703025

,

This is to certily that the material furnished for your order and described above, Complies to the requirements of the applicable
traterial specifications, as reported on the attached copies of the manuf acturel's certified material test reports, and meets all re-
quirements of your purchase order, ',

'

(THE FOLLOWING AP*LY AS INDICATED)

C9 This is to certily that the material supplied for your order conforms to the requirements of specification.
Item 1: SAE J429 Gr. 2 Itei 2: AS'M A-1941Gr. 2H

O This is to certify that the material lutnished for your order was supplied in accordance with our identification and verification
program por the quality requirements of ASME Section ill, Division 1 Sub article NA 37n0/NCA 3000 and compilet la the op.
plicable requirements, as specilled, of ASME Section Ill. Subsection. . Class . Edition,

Addenda.

O This is to certify that repair by weieing was not performed on the materiai describee above.

O This is to certily that to the best of our knowledge this material, during the manufacturing processes, tests and inspections,
has not come into direct contact with mercury or any of its compounds nor with any mercury containing devices employing a
single boundary of containment.

G This is to certify that your order was lutnished in accordance with the following specifications and/or procedures:
Dncknged ' n Armrdanen wi t h MMT Nd5 ? ? r.mval f'

'

O This is to certify inai this order was supplied in accordance with our cuality System Program, Revision ,

Dated ;,

O This is to certify that this order was suppiied in accoreance with our ouniity system certlficate number (oSC Sit) which ex-
pires on 10 17 89.

ENERGYST l s.renrca

,A5 |Y.

AvinoFIw
Kelly' A. P att, Q. A. C.;orttinator

FORM #F121

_

_6 , . Wow,. ,newu=-w
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[' [ #m WORLD HEADQUARTERSe M~ """
2715 PALDAN DRIVE

g [g[[[Q
- v

vf AUBURN HILLS. MI 4B057 U.SA
g3 (313) 377 G90

o
TELECOPY;(313) 377 2338

/\\ TELEX: 70BB1$November 14, 1990 * * EASYLINK:: 62819432

Home et the " Duke of Suke".
Mr. Chuck Christopher
Bell power

Ginna Station
P.O. Box 156
Ontario Center, NY 14520

RE: General Fasteners Company
11800 Globe Road *

Livonia, MI 48150-1180

Dear Mr. Chuck Christopher

During a recent review of vender flies, we have discovered that
General Fasteners Company who was on the Energy Steel & Supply
Co. (ESSC) Approved Vendors List from June 12, 1986 until
November 10, 1987, for the supply of NON-ASME " safety-ralated"
fasteners, did not provide certain Certificates of
Compliance /Coaformance (COC's) as required by our purchase
orders.

ESSC now believes that there is the possibility that some of the
fasteners provided to us by General Fastener pay net have been
provided under the quality assurance requirements of 10 CFR 50
appendix B, or the requirementa of 10 CFR part 21.

The orders in question cover material we have provided you on
the attached ESLSC Certificate of Conformance.

ALL material ordered by ESSC from General Fastenera, Inc. was
ordered correctly. 6],.1, of our purchase orders to General

,

Fasteners Company required them to provide material under the
provisions of their Quality Assurance Manual audited and approved
by ESSC, and in accordance with the provisions of 10 CFR 50
appendix B and 10 CFR Part 21.

During this time period General Fasteners Company supplied
fasteners for a total of eighteen (18) orders. Of the total of
eighteen orders, seven (7) ordern were furnished with Certified
Mill Test Reports (CMTR's) as required, but we did not receive
General Fastenera Companys Certificate of Compliance (COC), or
the COC provided was incomplete.

<

ASME FASTENERS CARBON STEEL HIGH $TRENGTH LOW ALLOY ALLOY STAINLESS. PLATE < BARS.$HAPES. PIPE -FITTINGS FLANGES

. .. .. . _ . - _ - ..



._ - . .._. .. - - .- -.-. _- --.- - - . - . - - - . - . . . _ . - . - . . - . . - - - . .

i .

*
.

: na
g page 2

|
i We contacted. General Fastener, Inc. to obtain the COC's for the

seven (7) orders that had missing or incomplete COC's. We were
informed by General Fasteners Company that they have had several
QA Manager changes and that the people responsible for providing
the COC's were no longer employed by General Fasteners Company,
could not find the files that would-have contained the COC's, and
therefore, would not be able to furnish-COC's.

.

Additionally, we.have requested copies of audits which were
supposedly conducted by General Fasteners Company for the supply
of material that oss furnished to ESSC, but_-have only received-
one audit in response to our request.- We feel there should have
been at least eight audits conducted.

i

We wlah to point out that we have-never experienced a single
c9mlity problem with any material furnished by General Fasteners
Company, but since they are unable to furnish COC's and provide
objective evidence of procuring the. materials in accordance with

4 the requiremsnts of 10 CFR 50 appendix B and 10 CFR part 21, we
; must consider the possibility that any fasteners-furnished to

ESSC with the requirements of 10 CFR 50 appendix B or 10 CFR part
21 imposed, may not havefbeen furnished under their Quality
Assurance Program aw required.

.

Therefore, we request you review the attached CofC and evaluate
the installation / application of the fasteners to determine their

,

suitability for use. Since the material furnished to you was
purchased by ESSC as " safety-related" no additional testing or:

upgrading was performed.

ESSC has been in contact with-the NRC concerning this matter.. We
would appreciate your responding to.this'1etter no later than
February 1, 1991, to advise um of'your disposition on this
material.

If you have any questions please do.not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

&{ /

Robert J.U)aton-
Vice president,
Quality Assurance

RJp:m

cc: File

Attachments-

.

- _ _ _ _ , . . . . . _ . . . , . . _ , _ . _ . - . , . , , . ,- ., .,.-m . . . _ . , _, -,,.-y ...._-_._..y,.-
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(TQ 2713 PALDAN DRIVE 6C C;rtific':t] Cf Compilance

a o ENERGYSTEEL AvaunN ~S. ~, --

(,,,XJ f f#pptrcv. (3'3) 377 "' O Statement of conformance

DAT E

CUSTOMER: Dell Power Generating February 24, 1987
ovn onoEn No.Ginna Station 2383

1503 Lake Road YOVA ORDER NO.
Ontario, !Tl

14519 GpN-1533

HEAT OR REFERENCE NO.
ITEM OV AN TIT Y DESCRIPTION

1 12 pas. HW HEX DOLT 3/8"-16 X 3-1/2" 578T7197
,

/

W
This is to certify that the material furnished for your order and described above, complies to the requirements of the applicable
material specifications, as reported on the attached copies of the manuf acturer's certified material test reports, and meets all re-
quirements of your purchase order.

'

(THE FOLLOWING APPLY AS INDICATED)

G This is to certify that the material supplied for your order conforms to the requirements of specification.
ASTM A-307-84 GR. B

O This is to certify that the material lutnished for your order was supplied in eccordance with our identification and verification

| program per the quality reouirements of ASME Section lil, Division 1, Sub article NA 3700/NCA.3800 and complies to the ap.
; plicable requirements, as specified, of ASME Section Ill, Subsection , Class Edition,

Addenda.

| 0 This is to certify that repair by welding was not performed on the material described above.

O This is to certify that to the best of our knowledge this material, during the manufacturing processes, tests and inspections,
has not come into direct contact with mercury or any of its compounds nor with any mercury containing devices employing a

single boundary of containment.
,

C This is to certify that your order was furnished in accordance with the following specifications and/or procedures:|
in ern 90 Appt'NnTY R. MMT Nd% ? AMRT d% ? ? T.tNFr. r 10 FPn PADT ?1 Appr.TFC

7
0 This is to certify inat this order was suppiiod in accordance with our ovality System Program, Revision ,

Dated 9-12-86 ,

| 0 This is to certify inat this order was suppiiod in accoreance with our ouaiity system certificate number (osc.sti) which ex.
| pires on 10 17 09. .,

ENETGYSTEEL .1.renra.

kO .,z 0;b~I
1 ~

Au t sonizen-
Kelly A Pratt, Q.A. Coordinator,

renu er.m

_
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J f##/F##, (3 '33 3 #7 * 3 @ Statement of Conformance

- dATE

CUSTOMER: Bell Pcwcr Generating February 11, 1987,.

OV" ORDER NO-Ginna Station
1503 Lake Road _ 2301

YOUR OnDER NO.Ontario, NY 14519 ,

* Amended 4-22-88 GPN-1553

ITEM oVANTITY OE SCRIPflON HEAT On REFEnGNCE NO.

l' 26 pes. HVY llEX BOLT 3/8"-16 X 1-3/4" 655K423
'

,

2 32 pes. HVY HEX DOLT 3/0"-10 X 2" 578T7197

3 16 pes. !!VY llCX DOLT 3/0"-16 X 2-1/2" 653K423

1

# * Material conforms to ANSI B18.2.1 as
required by the material specification.y

_

This is to certify that the maiorial furnished for your order nod described cbove, complies to the requirements of the opplienble
material specifications, as reported on the aticched copies of the monulacturer's cerillied material test reports, and meets all re-
quirements of your purchase order, ',

(THE FOLLOWING APPLY AS INDICATED)

@ This is to certily that the maternal supplied for your order conforms to the requirements al specification.
ASTM A-307-84 GR. B

O This is to certify that thi maiorial furnished for your order was supplied in accordance with our identification and verificalion
j program per the quality requirements of ASME Section til. Division 1, Sub article NA 3700/NCA 3000 and complies Ic the ap-
,

| plicable requirements, as specified, of ASME Section 111 Subsection , Class Edition,

Addenda.'

O This is to certily that repair by welding was not porlormed on the material described above.

O This is to certify that to the best or our knowiedge this material, during the manuracturing processes, tests and inspections,
has not come into direct contact with mercury or any of its compounds nor with any mercury contolning devices employing a
single boundary of containment.

O This is to certify that your order was lutnished in accordance with the following speellications and/or procedurec:
10 CFR 50, APPENDIX D, 10 CFR PAltT 21, ANSI 45.2 ' AND PACKAGED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH ANSI N 45.2.2 LEVEL C.

O This is to certify that this order was supplied in accordance with our Quality System Program, Revision ~1 ,

Dated 4 17-AA .

- O This is to certify that this order was supplied in accordance with our Quality System Certificato number (OSC Sil) which ex-
*

pires on 10 17 09. i

,

ENERGYSTEEL .1.rrmrco..

-- ..

A' }0 N*

AuDIOr42 J " }/''6
~

| Kelly A. PrMt. O. A. Coordinator
rnnu erm

.~
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,
' Q) g fggFg AUBURN HILLS. Mt 48057 U.S.A.*

(313) 377-4990

November 14, 1990 /\ TELECOPY;(313) 377 2338 ,

/\ TELEX: 796815

Mr. C.A. Robinson *s * EASYLINt 62819432

EC-12/CA Home of he " Duke et nuke".

j Duke power Co.
i p.O. Box 33199

Charlotte, NC 2SO42
,

1

.

RE:. General Fasteners Company.
11820 Globe Road
Livonia, MI 48150-1180- i

,

Dear Mr. C.A. Robinson
'

During a recent review of vendor files, we have discovered that
General Fasteners Company who was on the Energy Steel & Supply _
Co. (ESSC) Approved-Vendors-List from June 12, 1986-unt11-
November 10, 1987, for the supply of NON-ASME " safety-related"

' fasteners, did not provide certain Certificates of.
Compliance /Conformance (COC's) as required by our-purchase '

orders.,.

ESSC now believes that there.is=the possibility that some of the
fasteners provided to us by General Fastener may not have-been
provided under.the quality. assurance. requirements of.10'CFR 50
appendix B, or the requirements of 10 CFR Part 21.

i

The orders in question cover material we.have provided you on
the attached ES&SC Certificate of Conformance.-

ALL material ordered by.ESSC.from General Fasteners, Inc. was
ordered correctly. M of--our purchase-orders to General-
Fasteners CompanyLrequired them to provide; material under<the.-

| provisions of.their Quality Assurance Manual audited and approved =
|? by ESSC, and in accordance with the provisions of 10 CFR'50

appendix B and 10 CFR part 21. |
: ,

| During this time period General Fasteners-Company' supplied- I

' fasteners for a total of eighteen (18) orders. Of the total of
eighteen orders, (

.

.seven _7). orders ~'were: furnished with Certifled !,

[ Mill Test Reports (CMTR's) 'as required,-but we did not receive
General Fasteners Companys Certificate of Compliance.(COC), or
the COC provided was incomplete..

i

f EASME FASTENERS. CARBON STEEL.HIGH STRENGTH LOW ALLOY. A OY STAINLESS plt,TE. BARS-SHAPES PIPE. FITTINGS FLANGES

|
t ,_ _- , - . _ . . , . , _ . - . . , _ . - - .- . . _ . _ . _ . . _ . . _ - __..,.-,_-a.a..... .~.n.-.._.,,_.,,s
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,

We contacted General Fastener, Inc. to obtain the COC's for the
seven (7) orders that had missing or incomplete COC's. We were
informed by General Fastenera company that they have had several
CA Manager changes and that the people responalble for providing
the COC's were no longer employed by General Fasteners Company,
could not find the files that would have contained the COC'a, and
therefore, would not be able to furnish COC's.

,

Additionally, we have requested copies of audits which were
supposedly conducted by General Fastenera Company for the supply
of material that was furnished to ESSC, but have only received
one audit in response to our request. We feel there should have
been at least eight audita conducted.

We wish to point out that we have never experienced a single
quality problem with any material furnished by General Fastanera
Company, but since they are unable to furnish COC's and provide
objective evidence of procuring the materials in accordance with
the requirements of 10 CFR 50 appendix B and 10 CFR Part 21, we
must conalder the possibility that any fastenera furnished to
ESSC with the requirementa of 10 CFR 50 appendix B or 10 CFR Part
21 imposed, may not have been furnished under their Quality
Assurance Program as required.

Therefore, we request you review the attached CofC and evaluate
the installation / application of the fasteners to determine their
suitability for use. Since the material furnished to you was
purchased by ESSC as " safety-related" no additional testing or,

upgrading was performed.

ESSC has been in contact with the NRC concerning this matter. We
would appreciate your responding to thia letter no later than
February 1, 1991, to advise us of your disposition on this
material.

| If you have any questions please do not healtate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

Robert J. Paton
| Vice President,

Quality Assurance

RJP:m

ec: File

Attachmenta

- . _. .. , _ . . , - - , . . . - - . , _ - . - . - .
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Q J ff//Uf8, (3'3) 377 * 53 Statement of Conformance

DATE

_Magh._9.&__19 87
Duke Pcuer Co. ouR ORDER No.
c/o E.M. Couch lim-Central Division woun onotn No.
Construction & Maintenance Dept. N10325-14

.

er Sov nqc,,,,_14 24_ny.y
(TI M QuANilTY DESCnlPflON HEAT OR REFERENCE NO.

.

1 100 pea ifn }EX DOLT 1/2"-13 x 1-1/2" . A-15732

This is to certify that the material furnished for your order and described above, complies to the requirements of the applicable
material specificationt., as reported on the attached Copies of the manufacturer's certified material test reports, and meets all re.
quirernents of your purchase order. 'i

(THE FOLLOWING APPLY AS INDICATED)

SD This is to certify that the material supplied for your order conforms to the requirements of specification.
,

l ASIN A-325-85 Type 1

O This is to certify that the material furnished for your order was supplied in accordance with our identification and verification
program per the rtuality requirements of ASME Section ill, Division 1 Sub article NA 3700/NCA 3800 and complies to the ap-

[ phcable requirements, as specified, of ASME Section lil, Subsection , Class Edition,

,.

j Addenda.

O This IS to certify that repair by welding was not performed on the material described above.

O This is to certify that to the best of our knowledge this material, during the manufacturing processes, tests and inspections,
has not come into direct contact with mercury or any of its compounds nor with any mercury containing devices employing a
single boundary of containnent.

@ This is to certify that your order was furriished in accordance with the following specifications and/or procedures:
,___10 crn 50 Appendix B. 10 CFR Part 21 apolv. Packagina in accordance with ANSI

q,it ? . ? invol r
7

| C This is to certify that this order was supplied in accordance with our Ovality System Program, Revision ,

[ Dated 0-12-M

| 0 Tnis is to certify inat this order was supplied in accordance witn our cuality System certificate number (oSc 511) which ex-
pires on 10-17 89 }

ENERGYSTEEL .r.renra.

AVIHC 42 o _
.[if ",

WUy A. Pratt. O.A. Coordinator
ronu er.iri
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.- WORLD HEADQUARTERS

' 8 MMMM
. 2718 PALDAN ORIVE

i
,

-

v AUBURN HILLS, MI 48057 U.S.A.
(313)377 4 990 -

/\ TELECOPV:(313)377 2338
November 14, 1990 TELEX: 798816

a, e EASYLINK::62819432

Oent1emen . Home of the " Duke of Auke",,

Alabama power Co.7-

| Manager Nuclear Administration
Farley Nuclear Plant

,

US Hwy 95 South
Columbia, AL 36319

RE: General Fasteners Company
11300 Globe Road'

Livonia, MI 48150-1180-

1 Dear Gentlemen
i

During a recent review of_ vendor files, we have discovered that,

General Fasteners Company who was on the Energy. Steel & Supply
Co. (ESSC) Approved Vendors List from June- 10,--.1986 until-
November 10, 1987, for the supply of NON-ASME " safety-related"
fasteners', did not provide certain Certificates of.
Compliance /Conformance (COC's) as required by our.' purchaseo
orders.;

ESSC now believes that-there la the possibility that some of the
fasteners provided to us by. General Fastener _may not have been-
provided under the quality assurance requirements of:10~CFR:50
appendi:< B , or the. requirements of-10.CFR Part 21.

|

The orders in question cover material we have provided-you on
the attached ES&SC Certificate of Conformance.

ALL material ordered by ESSC from-General Fasteners, Inc. was
ordered correctly.- M,J,. of our . purchase ~ orders to General
Fasteners Company required them to provide material under'the
provisions of their Quality Assurance Manual audited and approved
by ESSC, and in accordance with the provisions of.10 CFR_50
appendi:< B and 10 CFR Part 21.

During this' time period. General Fasteners Company supplied;
fasteners'for a total _.of eighteen (18)-orders. Of the total of
eighteen-orders, seven (7)-orders were' furnished with. Certified
Mill Test Reports (CMTR's)|as required', but we did.not receive.-

General Fasteners Companys1 Certificate._of Compliance (COC),,or
the COC provided was ir. complete.

l'

ASME FASTENERS CARBON STC%.;;;G;DENGTH LO_W ALLOY ALLOY STAINLESS. PLATE BARSiSHAPES PIPE FITTINGS. FLANGESS

u .;_,_.-___-u . _ . . _ . _ , ..-._.._....._..-._...._,_-.a..,.. a.., _,_ a. A _ m,,c., s - ~-
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We contacted General Fastener, Inc. to obtain the COC*a for the
seven (7) orders that had missing or incomplete COC's. We were
informed by General Fasteners Company that they have had several
QA Manager changes and that the people responsible for providing
the COC's were no longer employed by General Fasteners Company,
could not find the filea that would have contained the COC's, and

'

therefore, would not be able to furnish COC's.

Additionally, we have requested copies of audits which were
aupposedly conducted by General Fasteners Company for the supply
of material that was furnished to ESSC, but have only received
one audit in response to our request. We feel there should have
been at least eight audita conducted.

We wish to point out that we have never experienced a single
quality problem with any material furnished by General Fasteners
Company, but since they are unable to furnish COC's and provide
objective evidence of procuring the materials in accordance with
the requirements of 10 CFR 50 arpendix B and 10 CFR Part 21, we
must consider the possibility that any fasteners furnished to
ESSC with the requirements of 10 CFR 50 appendix B or 10 CFR Part
21 imposed, may not have been furnished under their Quality
Assurance Program as required.

Therefore, we request you review the attached CofC and evaluate
the installation / application of the fasteners to determine their
suitability for use. Since the material furnished to you was
puichased by ESSC as " safety-related" no additional testing or
upgrading was performed.

i

|
ESSC has been in contact with the NRC concerning this matter. We

| would appreciate your responding to this letter no later than
! February 1, 1991, to advise us of your disposition on this

material.

If you have any questions please do not healtate to contact me.

!

Very truly yours,

.A['

.f y
Robert J.J aton

,

P
Vice Preeldant,

,

j Quality Assurance

RJP:m

ec: File

Attachments

. _ __ . _ , ..
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Y - #V p . 2716 PALDAN DRIVE h Certillcate GI CCrnpflanC0
QY / yu - AUBURN HILLS, MI 400s7

# f#N'h'f#, (3'3) 377 d* Q Staternent of Conformance

DATE
CUSTOMER: Mabam. PMr M&M3 1986

_

rarley Nuclear Plant OuR ORDER NO.

U.S. !!wy. 95 S. _ng _ j
Colunbia, AL 36319 YOUR ORDER NO. !

Op.12R9

ITEM OUANTITY DE SCRIP *lON HEAT OR REFERENCE NO. I

1' 25 pcs IEX DOLT 3/4" - 10 Utc x 2-1/4" LO2131
_

l

!

l

|
f

|

This is lo certify that the material furnished for your order and described above, complies to the requirements of the applicable
material specifications, as reported on the attached copies of the manuf acturer's certified materiallost reports, and meets all re-

.

quirements of your purchase order. I

(THE FOLLOWING APPLY AS INDICATED)

@ This is to certify that the material supplied for your order conforms to the requirements of specification,
Agm A.440 mypn 1 nna e m a no nr e ;

O This is to certify that the material furnished for your order was supplied in accordance with our identification and verification
program per the quality requirements of ASME Section 111, Division 1, Sub article NA 3700/NCA 3000 and complies to the ep-
plicable requirements. as specified, of ASME Section 111, Subsection _ , Class Edition.

Addenda,

O This is to certify that repair by wetding was not performed on the material described above.

O This is to certify that to the best of our knowledge inis materini, during the manufacturing processes, tests and inspections,
has not come into direct contact with mercury or any of its compounds nor with any mercury containing devices employing a
single boundary of containment.

G This is to certify that your order was furnished in accordance with the following specifications and/or procedures:
10 CFR r,tQ.,AppenMx B. 10 CPR Part 21. ANSI NObpply

)Q This is to certify that this order was supplied in accordance with our Quality System Program, Revision *7 .

Dated . 4-1NR6 ,

O This is to certify that this oder was supplied in accordance with our Quality System Certificate number (OSC 511) which ex-
'

pires on 10 17 89. 8

,

ENERGYSTEEl nwnra i

$ yh.'.

Au f tof il D >

Kelly A. I, tt, 0. A. Cc%nator |
'

?oAM #F 121

1

J
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WORLD HEADQUARTERS
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.716 PALDAN DRIVE

[ [[/[ [[ [ M . AUBURN HILLS, MI 490$7 U S.A.s
(313) 377-4990

A TELECOPY: (313) 377 2338November 14, 19?O
/\ TELEX; 798815

* * EASYLINK:: 62819432

Gent 1emen Home of the ''Ouke of fbke".
Vermont Yankee Nuclear Corp.
Governor Hunt Road
Vernon, VT 053t4
ATTN: QA

RE: General Fasteners Company
11900 Globe Road
Livonis, M! 4S150-1180

Dear Gentlemen

During a recent reviow of vendor files, we have discovered that
General Fasteners Company who was.on the Energy Steel & Supply
Co. (ESSC) Approved Vendors List from June 10, 1986 until
November 10, 1987, for the supply of NON-ASME " safety-reisted"
fasteners, did not provide certain Certificatee of
Compliance /Conformance (CCC's) as required by our purchase
orders.

ESSC now believes that there is the possibility that some of the
f asteners provided to un by General Fastener mev._ngt have been
provided under the quality assurance requirements of 10 CFR 50
appandia B, or the requirements of 10 CFR part 21.

The orders in question cover material we have provided you on
the attached ESLSC Certificate of Conformance.

[ ALL material ordered by ESSC from General Fasteners, Inc. was
ordered correctly, &kk of our purchase vrders to General
Fasteners Company required them to provide material under the
provisions of their Quality Assurance Manual audited and approved
by ESSC, and in accordance with the proviaions of 10 CFR 50
appendia B and 10 CFR Part 21.

During this timo period General Fasteners Company supplied
fasteners for a total of eighteen (19) orders. Of the total of
eighteen orders, seven (7) orders were furnished with certified
Mill Test Reports (CMTR's) as required, but we did not receive
General Fasteners Companys Certificate of Compliance (COC), or
the COC provided was incomplete.

|

I
l
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We contacted General Fastener, Inc. to obtain the COC's for the
seven (7) orders that had missing or incomplete COC's. We were
informed by General Fasteners Company that they have had several
CA Manager changes and that the people responsible for providing
the COC's were no longer employed by General Fastenera Company,
could not find the filea that would have contained the COC's, and
therefore, would not be able to furnish COC's.-

Additionally, we have requested copies of audits which were
supposedly conducted by General Fasteners Company for the supply
of material that was furnished to ESSC, but have only received
one audit in response to our request. We feel there should have
been at least eight audita conducted.

We wish to point out that we have never experienced a single
quality problem with any material furnished by General Fastenera
Company, but since they are unable to furnish COC's and provide
objective evidence of procuring the materiala in accordance with
the requirements of 10 CFR 50 appendix B and 10 CFR part 21, we
must consider the possibility that any fastenera furnished to
ESSC with the requirements of 10 CFR 50 appendix B or 10 CFR part,

21 imposed, may not have been furnished under their Quality
Amaurance Program as required.

Therefore, we request you review the attached CofC and evaluate
the installation / application of the fasteners to determine their
suitability for use. Since the material furnished to you was
purchased by ESSC an " safety-related" no additional testing or
upgrading was performed.

1

.SSC has been in contact with the NRC concerning this matter. We
would appreciate your responding to this letter no later than
February 1, 1991, to advise us of your disposition on this
material.

If you have any questiona please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

Ib)N: '

.
,

| Robert J. Jaton
i Vice prealdent,

Quality Assurance

RJp:m

cc: File

Attachments

_. - -
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DATE
CUSTOMER Vertront. Yankee Nuclear _ Decn W r.7~'- 14AA *

ovn oRDEA NO.Covernor Hunt. Rd.
Vernon, VT 05354 91ns

.

YOUR ORDER NO.
'SAAnd

ITEM OVANTITY DESCRIPTION HEAT OR REFERENCE N'O. -

1,ient Code
1 1 pc ALL THD ROD 1/2"-13 x 12' 465681 A

*

2. 1 pc ALf,THD ROD 5/8"-11 x 12' 666484 8
3 1 pc ALL THD ROD 1-1/8"-8 x 12' 662884 C
4 2 pcs ALL W D ROD 7/8"-9 x 12' 421254 D
5 100 pcs FLAWMHER 3/4" OD x .312 ID x .065 610012
6 49 pcs }NY HEX DOLT 3/8"-16 x 3/4" CR50603 E
7 50 pcs HVY HEX BOLT 1/4"-20 x 3/4" 578T7754 F
8 50 p;s INY HEX tCT 3/8"-16 E85681 G
9 50 pcs HVY HEX tCT 1/4"-20 409964 H
10 25 pcs HVY HEX DOLT 1"-8 x 4" A6606 I

11 12 pcs HVY IEX DOLT 1"-8 x 6." 702358 J
12 25 pcs HV7 HEX tCT 1-1/2*-8 L59268 K

This is to certily that the material furnished for your order and described above, complies to the requirements of the applicable
material specifications, as reported on the attached copies of the manufacturer's certified material test reports, and meets all re-
quirements of your purchase order.

(THE FOLLOWING APPLY AS INDICATED)

O This is to certify that the material supplied for your order conforms to the requirements ni specification.
,__I_tems 1-4 : ASW A-193 Gr. B7 Item 5: Stainless 18-8 Items __6J.10.11: Aigi A-193

7 9 9 lC it@is fo cert @nitin'e m@akufn3sie@l6r fouNo? wa@shpEe9 adrd!nc@witt?our identification and verification'

program per the quality requirements of ASME Section lit, Division 1 Sub article NA 3700!NCA 3800 and complies to the ap-
plicable requirements, as specified, of ASME Section lit, Subsection , Class Edition.

Addenoa.

O This is to certify that repair by weiding was not performed on the material described above.

O This is to certify that to the best of our knowledge this material, during the manufacturing processes, tests and inspections,
has not come into direct contact with mercury or any of its compounds nor with any mercury containing devices employing a
single boundary of containment,

O This is to certify that your order was furnished in accordance with the following specif! cations and/or procedures:i

in (TR Sn Annondiv R nnd nnekaged in nrenrdanco yith ANAT Nd% 7_? 1mvel f'

O This is to certily that this order was supplied in accordance with our Quality System Program, Revision 7 .

Dated 4 17-A6 ,

C This is to certify that this order was supplied in accordance with our Oustity System Certificate number (OSC 51t) which ex-
. pires on 10 1789. -

ENERGYSTEEL s.remrco.

Y Y 4$$ -

'

AufHORl2Lo y '
- ''

Kelly A. Pratt. O.A. Coordinntnr
FOAM 8F-Qt

- _ - -
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g gyppfrfy, 1313) 3774 990 O Stat:m:nt cf Ccntcrmance

DATECUSTOMER: lbvertber 25, 1986
i Vertront Ynnkee Nuclear Power Corporation ova OHDER NO.

Governor Hunt Rd. 2148
Vernon, VT 05354 YoVR ORDE.H NO.

28977 *

ITEM OVANTITY DESCRIPTION HEAT OR REFERENCE NO.

1 50 pcs INY LEX ECLTS 1"-8 x 7" S2025
Heat Code GUN-

2 50 pcs INY TEX NUTS 1"-8 D56965
Heat Code GUO

This is to certify thal the material furnished for your order and described above, complies to the requiremenic of the applicable
matenal specifications, as reported on the attached copies of the manufacturer's certilled material test reports, and meets all re-
quirements of your purchase order,

(THE FOLLOWiriO APPt,Y AS INDICATED)

IC This is to certify that the material supplied for your order conforms to the re3uirements of sASm A-lhIfication.4 Gr. 2H & ANSI 18.2.2Item 1: AS'IM A-193 Gr..B8 & ANSI 18.2.1 Item :

O This is to certify that the material furnished for your order was supplied in accordance with our identification and verification
program per the quality requirements of ASME Section 111, Division 1, Sub-article NA 3700/NCA 3800 and complies to the ap.
plicable requirements, as specified, of ASME Section lil, Subsection , Class _ Edition.-

Addenda.

O This is to ce<tify inat repair by weiding was not performed on tne materiai described above.

O This is to certify that to the best of our knowledge this material, during the manufacturing processes, tests and inspections,
has not come into direct contact with mercury or any of its compounds not with any mercury containmg devices employing a
single boundary of containment.

Q This , certify that your order was furnished in accordance with the following speellications and/or procedures:
10 CFR 50 7ppendLx B. 10 CFR Part 21 apply

G This is to certify that this order was supplied in accordance with our Quality System Program, Revision '7
Dated 9-12-86

,

,

O This is to certify that this order was supplied in accordance with our Quality System certificate number (OSC 511) which ex.
pires on 10 17 89.

.

ENERGYSTEEL .1.rrnrca

Q |4,f_ . .a'- 4 ._ e,* *4, s r
-

Au1HOnl2E o **'

Wl:1'lia:n E._-Snodv. O.n.Fonu#F.ut - Manaaer

.

a
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mar = **" k 2716 PALDAN DRIVE
gggg[g v ,d AUBURN HILLS MI 48057 U.S.A

g 3 (313) 377 4990
h
A TELECOPY;(313) 377 2338

November 14, 1990
/\ TELEX: 798816
* * EASYLINK;:62619432

Mr. Jerry Bragg Home et the *0 uke ot nuke".
Oupervisor Procurement CA
Detroit Edison Co.
Fermi Nuclear
5400 N. Dixie Hwy
Newport, M1 48166

RE: General Fasteners Company
11800 Globe Rosd
Livenis, MI 491"0-1120

Dear Mr. Jerry Brsgg

During a recent review of vendor flies, we have discovered that
Gener31 Tsoteners Company who was on the Energy Steel C. Supply
Co. (ESCC) Approved Vendors List from June 12, 1986 until
November 10, 1987, for the supply of NON-ASME " safety-related"
fasteners, did not provide certain Certificates of
Compliance /Conformance (COC's) ao required by our purchase
ordera.

ESSC now believes that there is the possibility that some of the
fasteners provided to us by General Fastener m.p_y not have been
provided under the quality assurance requirements of 10 CFR 50
appendia B, or the requirements of 10 CFR Part 21.

The orders in question cover material we have provided you on
the attached ESLSC Certificate of Conformance.

ALL material ordered by ESSC from General Fasteners, Inc. was
ordered correctly. E of our purchase orders to General
Fasteners Company required them to provide material under the
provisions of their Cuality Assurance Manual audited and approved
by ESSC, and in accordance with the provisions of 10 CFR 50
appendix B and 10 CFR Part 21.

During this time pericd General Fasteners Company supplied
fasteners for a total of eighteen (18) orders. Of the total of
eighteen orders, seven (7) orders were furnished with Certified
Mill Test Reporta (CMTR's) as required, but we did not receive
General Fasteners Companys Certificate of Compliance (COC), or
the CCC provided was incomplete.

ASME FASTENERS CARBON STEEL HIGH STRENGTH LOW ALLOY ALLOY STAINLESS PLATE eBARS SHAPES PIPE FMTINGS FLANGES



-. - .. - -

t

N w()' j pageg

We contacted General Fastener, Inc. to obtain the COC's for the
seven (7) orders that had missing or incomplete COC's. We were
informed by General Fasteners Company that they have had severe
CA Manager changea and that the people responalblo for provid'
the COC's were no longer employed by General Fasteners Compa-
could not find the flies that would have contained the COC'A4

therefore, would not be able to furnish COC*a.

Additionally, we have requested copies of audits which were
supposedly conducted by General Fantenera Company for the supply
of material that was furnished to ESSC, but have only received
one audit in response to our request. We feel there should have
been at least eight audita conducted.

We wish to point out that we have never experienced a single
quality problem with any material furnished by General Fasten a
Company, but since they are unable to furnish COC's and provits
objective evidence of procuring the materiala in accordance with
the requirements of 10 CFR 50 appendix B and 10 CFR part 21, we
must conalder the possibility that any fastenera furnished to
ESSC with the requirements of 10 CFR 50 appendix B or 10 CFR part
21 imposed, may not have been furnished under their Quality
Amaurance program na required.

Therefore, we request you review the attached CofC and evaluate
the installation / application of the fasteners to determine their
aultability for use. Since the material furnished to you was
purchased by ESSC as " safety-related" no additional testing or
upgrading was performed.

j ESSC has been in contact with the NRC concerning this matter. We
would appreciate your responding to this letter no later than
February 1, 1991, to advise us of your_ disposition on this
waterial.

If you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

ThvY 't
Robert J. aton

| Vice president,
| Quality Assurance

RJp:m

cc: File

Attachments
-
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k715 PAL'OAN DnlVE @ CCrtificate Cl Compilan.0.

- f
J fDl' f'f#, (3'3)377'd'80 @ Statement of Contormanco

| OATE
' CUSTOMER: Detroit Edison J4qvypggj4. 1906

Fermi II,Whse, 8 OUn OnoER No.,

6400 N. Dixie llwy. Jg.1
Newport, MI 48166 v0VR ORDER NO.

* Revised as of 1-19-87 NR-150250

'IEM OVAHTITY DESCRIPTION HEAT OR REFERENCE NO.
f

I
i 12 pcs ALL 'HID RD 1/ 4 " x 3 ' 95938

2 12 pcs ALL TilD RD 5/16" x 3' 9456B

.

This is tu certify that the material furnished for your order and described above, compiles to the requirements of the applicable
,

material specificallons, si reported on the attached copies of the manuf acturer's certified malerlal test reports, and meets all re-
quirements of your pur<:hase order, ',

(THE FOLLOWING APPLY AS INDICATED)

(>il This is to certify that the material supplied for your order conforms to the requirements of specification.
. AS'IM A-193 Gr B7 *A-193-85 Gr. B7

C This is to certily that the material furnished for your order was supplied in accordance with our identification and verification
program per the quality requirements of ASME Section lit, Division 1, Sub article NA 3700/NCA 3000 and compiles to the ap-
plicable requirements, as specified, of ASME Section til, Subsect!on , Class Edition.

Addenda.

O This is to certify that repair by welding was not performed on the material described above.

O This is to certify that to the best of our knowledge this material, during the manufacturing processes,lests and inspections,
has not come into direct contact with mercury of any of its compounds nor with any mercury containing devices employing a
single boundary of containment.

@ This is to certify that your order was furnished in accordance with the following specDcallons and/or procedures:
10 CFR 50 Appendix B, 10 CPR Part 21, ANSI N45.2 and packaged in accordance with
ANSI N45.2.2 level D

@ This is to certify that this order was supplied in accordance with our Quality System Program, Revision 7 .
Dated 9m.1.2,.8A ,

O This is to certify that this order was supplied in accordance with our Quality System Certificate number (OSC 511) which ex.
pires on 10 17 89.

.

ENERGYSTEEL swnra
7' .

E' - v(z *
.-.

Au f floniZlio 7
William F.'Snody, Q. A. Manager '

Onr.t #F-121

.
.

. .
..

.. .. . .

.. .. . - _ _.
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J ff/' 'H'##. -(3:313rr. m [2 Statement of Conformance |/
l

DATE I

CUSTOMEn: Det.roit. Edison 3 3 @ gr l . 1906 I

Fermi II WNe, D ovn onoEn No.
,

6400 f4. r'ixie !!wy, ygt
Newport, MI 40166 voun ortDEn No.

* revised an of 1-10-n? NR-150250

ITEM OUANTITY DE SCnir'ilON HEAT On REFERENCE NO,
f

.

.

63 12 pcs ALL tid RD 3/0" x 3' 2336D

E4 12 pcs ALL UlD RD 1/2" x 3' 662334

Jb 12 pcs ALL TilD RD 5/0" x 3' 567923

6 12 pcs ALL TilD RD 3/4" x 3' D26732

b 12 pcs ALL 'n!D RD 7/8" x 3' 567535

'

, This is to ceruly that the material furnished for your ordor and describod above, cornplWs to the requirements of the applicable
mnterial specifications, as reporlod on tho attached copies of the manuf acturer's certihed rnalerial test reports, and meets all re-
quirements of your purchase ordor,

(THE FOLLOWING APPLY AS INDICATED) I

@l This is to certily that the material supplied for your order conforms to the requirements of specification.
ASIM A-193 Cr B7 *A-193-85 Gr. B7

O This |s to certily that the material lutnished for your order was supplied in accordance with our idenillication and verification
program per the quality requirements of ASME Section Ill, Division 1, Gub article NA 3700/NCA 3000 and compiles to the ap.
plicable requirements, as specilled, of ASME Section til. Subsection , Class Edition.

Addenda.

O This is to certily that repair by welding was noi performed on the maierial described above.

O This is to certily that to the best of our knowledge this material, during the manufacturing processes, tests and inspections,
has not come into direct contact with mercury or any of its compounds not with any mercury containing devices employing a
single boundary of containmerit.

@ This is to ceriily that your order was furnished in acentdnnco with the following specifications and/or procedutos:
10 CFR 50 Appendix B, 10 CFit Part 21, ANSI N45.2 and packaged in accordance with

ANSI N45.2.2 level D

| @ 1his is to certily that this order was supplied in accordance with our Quality System Program, Revision __7 .

Dated h12=86 .

O This is to certily that this order was supplied in accordance with our Quality System Cortllicate number (OSC.511) which ex.
pires on 10 17 09,

.

! ENERGl' STEEL .1.renra.

_Y ||w'

'| ^Qy
'.A.

Au r HOnllE D ''

W11v A_ prat V n EnnerH nnt m-
@onMsF121

-.,
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# #####fv. (3'3) 377 d" 0 S m M M m u m ce
DATE

CUSTOMER: Detroit Edison
'

__JanuabNO.
5- 1987

Fermi II, Whse. B Oun ono-

6400 N. Dixie liw. __206LBacknraar _-

Newport, MI 48a6 YOUH ORDER NO.

*Revi sed as o- 1-19-87 un-isn>so

ITEM OUANTITY DESCRIPTION HEAT OR REFERENCE NO.

e-
8 12 pcs FULL 'mD RD 1" x 3' 7L9988

.

.

This is to certily that the material furnished for your order and described above, complies to the requirements of the applictible
material specificativna, as reported on the attached copies of the manuf acturer's certified material test reports, and meets all re-
quirements of your purchase order. *

(THE FOLLOWING APPLY AS INDICATED)

G This is to certily that the material supplied for your order conforms to the requirements of specificallon.
AS'M A-193 Gr. B7 *A-193-85 Gr. B7

O This is to cortify that the material furnished for your order was supplied in accordance with our identification and verificationr

program per the quality requirements of ASME Section til, Division 1, Sub articlo NA 3700/NCA 3000 and complies to the ap-|

plicablo requirements, as specified, of ASME Section lil. Subsection , Class Edition,

Addenda.

O This is to certify that repair by welding was not performed on the material described above.

O This is to certify that to the best of our knowiedge this materiai, during the manufacturing processes, tests and inspections,
has not come into direct contact with mercury or any of its compounds not with any mercury containing devices employing a
single boundary of containment.

@ This is to certify that your order was furnished in accordance with the following specifications and/or procedures:
| 10 CPR 50 Append 4v n, 10 FPD Dn rt $1 ANSI N.15_? and pa & ged 4n acc%ncs-with.---

M 6T-N45 ? ? Level D
@ This is to certify that this order was supplied in accordance with our Quality System Program, Revision 7 .

Dated 9-17-R6 .

O This is to cortily that this order was supplied in accordance with our Quality System Certificate number (OSC 511) which ex-
pires on 10 17 89.

1
.

ENERGl' STEEL ,1.rwnru.

.. f68 sN
AUTHOR 12E0 ,

''

Ecllv A.
FORM #F 121

'
Prat r - n.A. Ennedinntne

, .
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(313) 3774 990
6November 14, 1??O p Ttttcopy; <3133 377.;338
/\ TtLEX: 79BB15

33, p.A. Irons * * EASYLINK::62B10432

Ouality Assurance, V-905 h ome " Ode oMe",

Clinton Power Station
P.C. Box 67S
Clinten, IL 61707

RE: General Fasteners Company
11900 Globe Road
Livonia, MI 48*.50-1180

Dear Ms. P.A. Irons

During a recent review of vendor flies, we have discovered that
General Fastenors Company who was en the Energy Steel & Supply
Co. (ESSC) Approved Vendors List from June 12, 1986 until
November 10, 1997, for the supply of NON-ATME " safety-related"
fasteners, did not provide certain Certificates of
Compliance /Conformance (COC's) as required by our purchase
orders.

ESSC now believes that there is the posaibility that some of the
fasteners provided to us by General Fastener a.sv not have been
provided under the quality assurance requirements of 10 CFR 50
a ppendi:< B , or the requirements of 10 CFR Part 21.

The orders in question cover material we have provided you on
the attached ESLSC Certificate of Conformance.

ALL material ordered by EOSC from General Fasteners, Inc. was
| ordered correctly. ALL of our purchase crders to General

Fasteners Company required them to provide material under the
provisions of their Quality Assurance Manual audited and approved
by ESSC, and in accordance with the provisions of 10 CFR 50
appendix B and 10 CFR Part 21.

During this time period General Fasteners Company supplied
fasteners for a total of eighteen (IS) orders. Of the total of
eighteen orders, seven (7) orders were furnished with Certified

,
Mill Test Reports (CMTR's) as required, but we did not receive

| General Fasteners Companys Certificate of Compliance (COC), or
| the COC provided was incomplete,
l

!

l
1
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We contacted General Fastenor, Inc. to obtain the COC*a for the
seven (7) orders that had miasing or incomplete COC*a. We were
informed by General Fasteners Company that they have had several
QA Manager changes and that the people responsible for prov.id.ing
the COC's were no longer employed by General Fasteners Company,
could not find the files that would have contained the COC'a, and
therefore, would not ce able to furnish COC's.

,

Additionally, we have requested copies of audits which were
supposedly conducted by General Fastenera Company for the supply
of material that was furnished to ESSC, but have only received
one audit in response to our request. We feel there should have
been at least eight audits conducted.

We wish to point out that we have never experienced a single
quality problem with any material furnished by General Faatoners
Company, but since they are unable to furnish COC's and provide
objective evidence of procuring the materials in accordance with
the requirements of 10 CFR 50 appendix B and 10 CFR part 21, we
must consider the possibility that any fasteners furnished to
ESSC with the requirements of 10 CFR 50 appendix B or 10 CFR part
21 imposed, may not have been furnished under their Quality
Assurance Program as required.

Therefore, we request you review the attached CofC and ovaluate I

the installation / application of the fastenera to deterntno their
suitability for use. Since the material furnished to you was
purchased by ESSC as " safety-related" no additional testing or
upgrading was performed.

ESSC has been in contact with the NRC concerning this matter. We
would appreciate your responding to this letter no later than
February 1, 1991, to advise us of your disposition on this
material.

If you have any questions please do not heaitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

S '

v

Robert J. aton
Vice president,
Quality Assurance

RJP:m

ec: File

Attachments

._

_ _ . _ _



-
' :.. ..

. 'C N E R O Y S T E E L a s U P P L Y C Di D certlficathcf C:mpil:nce'

1601 W. Hamlin Mi e Mishocttr, MI(so63 82of e (313) 353 6o1o

O Statement of Conformance, , , ,

a !6/23/86
Illinois Power Company

| Clinton Power Station Our Order No.: 1745
| Rt. 3, 6 Miles East of Clinton YourorderMo.t X-35761

Clinton, IL 61727
,

i

'

| ltem Quentity Description Heat or Referimes No.
_

1 1 pc. SMOOTH RD 1-1/4 " x 12-1/2" 864996
1

.

.

.

4

.

i
| .

|

This is to certify that the material furnished for yourorder and descilbed abuve, complies to the requirements of
the applicable material specifications, as reported on the attat;hed copies of the manufacturer's certifled
material test reports, and meets all requirements of your gurcitase ord9r,

(THE FOLLOWING APPLY AS INDICATED)
'

O This is to certify that the material supplied for your ord6r conforms to.*he requiremente of specifiestion,
a loa nrwae n-A

,

O This is to certify that the material fumished for your order was supplied in accordance with our identification
and verification program per the quality requirements of ASME Ev.tlon lil, Division 1. Subarticle NCA
3800/NA3700 and compiles to the ap'licable requirements, at specified, of ASME Section lit, Subsec.p
tion _._, Class Edition Addenda.

I O This is to certify that repair bv wcaing wm not performed on the mater'ai described above.

O This is to certify that to the best of our knowledge this materlNI, de:Irig the manufacturing p'roomsseu, tests
^

and inspections, has not come into direct contact with mercury er any of its comrounds nor with any
mercury contolning devices employing a single boundary 01 containment. - ,.

O This .Is to cert!fy that your order was furnished in accorda 1ce with the following spect!! cations and/or,

'

procedures: in crn En appenM y a t n cpn p,ir t 2 '. egply

O This is to certify that this order was supplied in accordance with our Quality Systeni Program, Tle.
vision 4 , Dated 1-21-8}.

ENERGY STfLL,A SUpP CO.
bNAuceme M

Willlam F. Snody,'OA Manager
rorm 0F 121 '

_,

. - ,- - - -- - . . - . - - - ,
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(gENEROY S T E E L a s tf r i t. y c 0. C8 Certificata ct C:mpilance
isat w. H:mun n: e enh:st:r, Mi deoss stor . tst alassisoio

@ Statement of Conformance
',

h .: mtomer: Date: 5/30/86,

Clinten Power Jtation Our Order No.: 1679
Rt . 3, 6 tC e 4 E, of Clinton Yteur Order No.:X-33863
Clinton, FL ,1727

4

s

-Item Quantity Description Heat or Reference No.
m- . _

,

1 55Cf 1/4 - 20 $ ) hex NUT 605027

,

I

i

I

y + m .- . - . -

This is to cer9y that the ina et V futnished for your order vid described above, compiles to the requirements of
the applica' ie material specificu1ons as repetted on the attached copies of the manufacteer's certifiedJ
material test reports, and meets s,' requirerunts of yourpurchase order.

(THE FoLLCWING APPLT AS 1NDICATED)

@ This is ,o cortify that the material surrb1 for youi order conforms to the requirements of specification.
.2 spa,a Un rtvin n et ena y gm r /%c wx 1.

| C This is to coif 4y that the material furnished ior tour order v<ae supplied in accordance with our identification
| and verification program per the quality regt./roments of ASME Section lit, Division 1. Subarticle NCA-

3800/NA3700 and compiles to the applicable .3quirermnts, as specified, of ASME Section lil, Subsec.
Unn _._ , Class Edition . Addenda.

O This is to certify that repalt by welding was not ortorfned on the materXI described above.

O This la to certify that to the best o(pur P owledge tills material, during tN 1anufacturing processes, tests
and Inspectlnit, has not come into dt ;t contact with mercury or any c|lta compounds nor with any
memury comah ;ng devices employing a single boundary of containment.

G This is to certify that your order was furnished in accor' dance with the follw. g specifications and/or
| procedures .10 CFR 50 Accendiv_B. TDcntPet 2 L__

,,

_ --

_,

- @ This is to certify that this order was supplied in accordance with our Quality Syste ., Program, Re.
vision _A Dated. 1/21/8".L .es audited and approve <1 by Baldwin Associ% on

0| UO5*
.

ENERGY STEEL,- .SUPgLL C .

' web ~ A - m p,~i. Aumont.o <
-

.I William F.,Snody, O'. A. Manager
h eF.121

l
L

. ~ ,._,-- _ , _ _ - - . .


